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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V[LLAG.E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION :
1
i e
PROPERTY ADDRESS: \L\ FOK{’ 5% H\/é ZONING DISTRICT X &5 74
SECTION 66 BLOCK BL/E LOT g LOT SIZE:
O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: A ( é/ = Name: /l/ / {7_

)( [l Q€ eu/é ox
Add ess: /0L OID PR/ HIOA /,{ Address: /¥ FOReSf A€

Delmore , MY // 7/0 Fleepoet | NY.
Telephone #: 5l6 26/-202] Telephoné #: 7

Attorney Name: : Address: E @

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: ﬁc’ﬁ/ﬁn//a/ /Er“f‘//;/ Proposed Land Use: &’6/4’%5’/!///;/’04’

Description of Proposed Work: /1’7/(/ 7 fe ang EX ‘/Z*f"L 5/5’!’1

MFJ/\

b
I request a preliminary meeting: M/ YES NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new bw]dlng or dwelling. 1
@ It is my belief that the criterja contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /a
% ;/ G YRS
APPLICANTSSI%N‘[-'\P'URE Notary Public State of N DATE '’
Sworn to before me t No 01DU810481¢
day of % wwmp 2024./ Qualified in Suffolk Cour
- S
Nota{y KWwore v QOZ/@

e A e e e e e kR i***i**********HX****#******i’ KRk *********#*********************‘k**************k******ir***k********t*********** e gk

Property Owner's ,Consent: /;/ C
ﬁ HaZo ov am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

_Wthls appllcatlon 4
G o

LAl (oA /?2//3/99/

ﬂ’ PROPERTY OWNER’ @.(ﬁ\}ATURE . 'DATE
“ Sworn to b%t!ﬂls
/LX'\ . Phgr ¢ 20728

Notary Public

gk s ek A e sk e ode e s ok v sk e k****i******‘****n—-)f**d‘**i"(***‘f'\‘*n Aot ol de dede S sk s vk e e ol o i ke ok okt L —‘A“.‘r**********'ﬂ’k********************

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
Site Plan Public Date of Hearing: T

| Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature; Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev, 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
; FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
December 6, 2024
Newel Cox
14 Forest Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 14 Forest Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 345 Lot 8
Building Permit Application #20244026
Description: Construct 10° x 17’ rear first floor addition,

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20244026

Location: 14 Forest Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Newel Cox

Description: Construct 10° x 17° rear first floor addition.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: December 6,2024 Sergie 4. Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for C ti

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer es thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

N“‘“‘°”};~‘:}°ﬂ"g;’fﬁt (V6% er 1Le2C oNe <oy

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

| 4 Wm/ Frevros]  NY

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

oNg— T WAL a2, ZAVEIN
T  enLklpe EONDEVY

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: VA7
" M Wkn/_m N W 4 E-xn: - 774
Addess: |4 FeSA &Y et T

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Fuee YoLT N [T1E29
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO |YES
administrative rule, or regulation? l
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affecied in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue te question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /

NG Vubgg o AGINA o

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? cres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres /

4, Chcclttjl land uses that occur on, adjoining the p
[]le (nun-umcult\u'e) [n l iCommercml esidential (suburban)




5. Is the proposed action, NO | Y N/A
-2, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? )z
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? f
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO_ | YES/
landscape?
7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requiremenis?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity o provide service? [CvoOves;
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic

Places? 7’
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does eny portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO 4 YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? A
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of aiterations in square feet or acres: L
14, tify the typical habitat types that n, opare likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest cultural/grasslands y mid-successional
Wetland [ Wrban uburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, Tisted NO JYES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? z
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from peint or non-point sources? NO

If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNI(DYES -
e
Q

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems Su.m’oﬂ’ drains)?
N [

I Var heiaflu Aasariha.




18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam}?
{ If Yes, explain purpose and size: lZf D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? /

IF Yes, describe: z/ ]

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {(ongoingor | NO |, YES
completed) for hazardous waste? /]

If Yes, describe:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

ey PN O+ o Le/20/28

7

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propased action?”

No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it faiis to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing;
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the characier or quality of important histeric, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

] | o o
DqDDDDDDDﬁ




No,or | Moderate
smal to large
impact impact
may may
eceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result inan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage E’ |:|
problems?

1. Will the proposed action create 8 hazard ta environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

[—1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement {s required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the informstion and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
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GENERAL NOTES: ( AS PER THE 2020 N.Y.S. CODE & 2018 WFCM) TBLE R 301200) [ =
. THIS PROJECT IS A TYPE-3 WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION AND IT COMPLES

1. THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CLIMATIC AND GEQGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA WITH THE:

THIS PROJECT.
2. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO FILE FOR AND OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC WINTER ICE BARRER FLOGD AR MEAN —2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE & 2018 WFCM ( WOOD
APPROVALS AND PERMITS FROM ANY AND ALL GOVERMING AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER SHOW LOAD [ spEED d; TOPOGRAPHIC | SPECIAL WIND WIND—BORNE DESIGN WEATHERING © FROST UNEb TERMITE DESIGN UNDERLAYMENT HAZARDS 9| FREEZING | ANNUAL FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANU AL),

THIS PROJECT. {PSF) (MPH) | EFFECTS REGION i DEBRIS ZONE ™| CATEGORY DEPTH TEMP © REQUIRED P INDEX { TEMP
3, IT 1S THE RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WTH THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF ! TViILE IODERATE DEP. ON 57 0EC. ,
NEW YORK STATE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS IN THE 30 | 130 NO o] Enost oleT c SEVERE 3 FEET b c YES | DOATION og’ﬁoss : * NOTE:

I —~PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE

CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT,
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FIELD DIMENSIONS AND WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTERS 25-32 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL

EXSTING CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPRT ANY DISCREPANCES N THE EXISTING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE. ,
ENGNEER OF ECoRD. T COMTRACT DOCUMENTS 1O THE ARCHTECT / DESIGN CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEIE R 312921 | —THE MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
5. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY TO THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION. {AF & PA) WALL BRACING 2D ’};T!\‘EN‘T E‘;;%}:"p‘g-t Y ROOF COVERING REQUIREMENTS OF 12—-23 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK
AND AL DTHER APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND HEALTH DEPARTMENT WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL R e ) bk e STATE.
REQUIREMENTS. FOR ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLING. (WFCM) 2018 EDITION —THE FUEL GAS SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
6. HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COORDINATED ¥ATH THE OWNER'S e i CHAPTER 24 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.
HV.AC. CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ROOF / ’u:;!.!!;!u . )

DEAD LOAD

7. ALL ELECTRICAL QUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHTS AND WRING SHALL BE UL CERTIFIED AND INSTALLED ‘ |
COMPLUANCE WTH ALL APPLICABLE ELECTRICAL CODES. ; /
WaALL SUPPORTING 15 psf or less 25 psf :

8. STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WTH R303.7 THE LIGHT SWITCH IS TO BE - o
LOCATED AT THE TOP AND THE BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. 7 e 5 .

Q. ALLOW A MINIMUM OF 18" BETWEEN BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOIST TO THE FLOOR OF ANY CRAMWL RUUF UNLY 1.d e

SPACE.

10. FROVIDE DOUBLE HEADERS AT ALL FLOOR CEILNG, STAIR AND ROOF OPENINGS ALL ROOF PLUS ONE STORY 10 11
HEADERS TC BE A MINIMUM OF {2} 2 X 8 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.

ty,

R

EXTERIOR SHEARWALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED

W/ 1/2° PLYAD. ON THE EXTERIOR ATTACHED W/

D COMMOM NALS AT 6° 0.0, AT PANEL EDGES &
12° G.C. W4 FIELD, & 1/2° GYP. WALL BOARD ON THE
INTERIOR ATTACHED W/ 50 COOLER NALS AT 7 0.5
AT PANEL EDGES & 10° O.C. M THE FELD.

NOTE:

1— SHEATING AS PART OF SHEARWALL SEGHMENT (SW.S)
ViERE NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN, SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FROM SHL TQ TOP PLATE OR ADEQUATELY BLOCKED AT
JOINTS. Bd COMMON NAILS @ 6” 0.C. £0GE & FIELD AND
SHEARWALL SEGMENTS

2~ HOLD DOWNS REQUIRED AT ALL 4 CORMERS OF
STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

3~ SEE CCMSTRUCTION DETAIL 2 { NAILNG AND
STRAPPING) & DETAIL 4(HOLD DOWN & CONN). MiN~ 2
STUDS REGD. & HOLDDOWNS 2-16D @ 107 0.C.

11, FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE DOUBLED BENEATH ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS.
12. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE TG CONFORM WITH THE 2020 RESDENTIAL CODE OF  NEW
YORK STATE.

13. WNDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE PROPERLY FLASHED AT HEADS AND PROPERLY
SEALED AND WEATHER —STRIPPED. B B
14. ALL GYPSUM SHALL BE TAPED AND SPACKLED ( 3 COATS ) READY FOR PAINT. 1/2 INCH SHEETROCK FOR ALL WALLS ENERGOY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION COPE

& CHUNG'S . 5/8 TYPE X FOR ALL GARAGE AND MECHANICAL ROCMS. 1/2 MCH M/R GREENBOARD FOR ALL BATHROOMS. _
THE FOLLOWING SHOWS COMPLIANCE WITH ECCONYS REQUREMENTS ON A
e e REQUIREMENTS BY PRESCRIPTIVE APPROACH (ELCONYS SECT. 40L))

DAD BI07 OF I Cava T rACRELLDY Tk RIST GORF. P E0% A0;05E EACH OF THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION METHODS ARE ACCEPTABLE AS PER THESE

7. CONTRACTOR 70 VERIFY A MMN. SOL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 L8. /SQ. FT. REQUIREMENTS AND ALL THE BULDING COMPONENTS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS WITH ) ‘

EACH THESE S
18, CONCRETE TO HAYE 5 TO 7% AIR-ENTRAINMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTICH R402.2 OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE. ALL CONCRETE TO EACH OF THESE METHODS. —
BE 3500 PSL. 28 DAY TEST. FROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT MAXIMUM OF AND 3’ O.C. STARTING 12" FROM ENDS (R —— — ¥

CORNERS AND 7" EMBEDMENT INTO P.C. FOUNDATION. ALL PLATES SHOULD BE SECURED TO ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 3° SO. WASHER AS PER THE REQUREMENTS AS PER RESIPENTIAL ZONE 4 I\]

19, NO CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITICN SHALL COMMENCE PRICR T0 THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERWT. OREENT V;ﬁg %ﬁ% %% SHE AB w ALL SEGa BET A!L gw@zp

20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FROVIDE ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE AND INSURANCE
CERTIFICATES. DORS 35 MAX SCALE = N.T.S.

21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO SAFE GUARD THE WINDONS [/ PATIO DOORS 25 MAX INSTALL 1-1/4 W 20 GAUGE

EXISTING RESIDENCE AND CONTEMTS AGAINST DAMAGE FROM THE ELEMENTS DURING - GALVANIZED STRAPPING
CONSTRUCTION. WALL 2 MAX R= {2 MIN R MIN = p—j2:5 R R—5+4 JR R-114+3 R R—o+lg s /\ @ 16" 0.C. W/ 2-8d NAILS ©
N q
o

22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAR ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS DAMAGED DUE 10 THE ROGE [ CELING £2 MAX R= 2B MiN R= A3 MN EACH END, MIN. 12° BEARING
SYECUTION OF THIS WORK TO ITS GRIGINAL CONDITION, , — D e : ON RAFTER SURFACE
i R= 3¢ MIN TTE BLL HEEHT & R MIN = =35 IN X4 oR e Rl HEeHT &F g.g N

23. THE DRAWNGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED — FOLLOW DIMENSIONS ONLY. ' JUL e . ; . A i -
NCOMFRESSED R-30 TION D6 R 1 UNCOVPRESSED R :
24, N0 GUAIGES W1 B FERMITTED WTHOUT PRIOR WRITIEN NOTFICARGH. OF - AND APPROVAL CELING WITH ATTIC ABOVE o X e T WAL Rx—iﬂ N A OTHER NEULATION T - /\

T

T

OF THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD. TEP PLATE AT EAVES FRAMING EXTEND GVER THE WALL
25. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWMER WITH A CERTFICATE OF QCCUPANCY AND AN TOP PLATE AT EAVES
ELECTRICAL CERTIFICATE FROM AN APPROVED AGENCY UPON COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.

FLORS U= 247 MAX R= [9 MN R=R-Z + 6 IN ZX OR R—[3 + |2 IN 2X& R ¥l@

28, TECO DETAILS SHOWN TO COMPLY WITH NEW YORK BUILDING CODE. FEATED S48 R= [5 MM (T MM} R= 15 MiN (Z' MIN)

27. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTINGS SIZED FOR BEARING ON VIRGIN SOIL AT MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY TrT——— = 2 MN @ NI Re 2 MIN & NI
OF ONE TON PER S0. FT. MINIMUM OF 3° COVER. CELLAR / BASENENT WALLS | U= £59 MAX R= [2 MIN OR R0 CONTINUAS R= 2 MIN OR R—g CONTINUOUS
28. ALL WOOD FRAMING, INCLUDING JOISTS, BEAMS, POSTS, STUDS ETC. TO BE  DOUGLAS FIR,
GRADE #2 OR BETTER @ f b= 850 PSLwith E= 1.6X10 CRAWL. SPACE WALS
29. WOOD SILLS ON SLAB TO BE 2 2" X 6° ACQ WOLMINZED LUMBER WITH 5/8" DIA ANCHOR (LNVENTED W/ N FLOGR NELL) U= 065 MAX R= 13 MIN OR R0 CONTINUOUS  [R= [3 MIN OR R-{0 CONTINUAUS
BOLTS MAX., 3—0" C.C. 12" FROM CORNER. ‘

30. ALL HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED BY 47 X 4" POSTS TYPICAL.

31. PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADER AND TRIMMERS AT ALL STAIR AND FLOOR OPENINGS AND UNDER ALL
POSTS AND PARTITIONS RUNNING PARALLEL TO SAME . DORS:
32. BRIDGING TO BE EITHER SOLID OR 18 ga. CROSS BRIDGING NOT EXCEEDING 8' Q.C. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL INSTALL EXTERIOR DOGRS WITH A MAMMUM U-VALLE OF 25, ONE DOOR IN THE ENTIRE BULDING MAY PE
33. THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF JOISTS MAY BE NOTCHED — NOT TO EXCEED 2°. NO NOTCHING AT EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT,

MIDDLE 1/3 OF SPAN (D18).
34, ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD 'TO BE KEPT BACK 2" FROM CHIMNEYS. WDANS:

35. ALL CONCRETE HAUNCH FOOTINGS TO HAVE 2 45 REBAR REINFORCING RODS. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHAL INSTALL NEW WINDOWS AND GLAZED PATIO DOCRS WITH A MAXMM U-VALLE OF 25
36. THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL FOUNDATION WALLS BELOW GRADE (EXCLUDING SLABS) SHALL BE ~

e i % m;»omafma SHALL INSTALL SKYLIGHTS WITH A MAXIMUM U-VALLE OF g0, AL SKYLIGHTS SHAFTS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
£ i » < ol T SHAL INST YLIEHT i ) : HTS s & =

37. FIREPLACE FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND 8" FROM FOUNDATION ON ALL SIDES. B LA . To o v Bl T Er e

38. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR VENTS AS PER N.Y.S. ENERGY CODE.
39. FOR ALL 4" POURED CONCRETE SLABS, PROVIDE 6" X 8" 10/10 WWF OVER 6 MIL PERIETER INSLLATIN. FOR HEATED SAPS:
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER 6" WELL COMPACTED FILL. WHEN FINISHED ALOOR LES6 THAN [L BELOW ADUACENT GRADE SHALL BE POLYSTYRENE RIGID INELLATION BOARD, THE THILKNESS SHALL
40. AT LEAST ONE SINGLE STATION SMOKE DETECTING ALARM DEVICE INSTALLED N CONFORMITY WITH MLW A MM RVALE OF 5, TO BE INSTALLED 24" HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY.

SECTION R314 IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND CUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON FACH STORY -

INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED. PERINETER. INGILATION FOR |INAEATED SlARS: o ‘ ~ _ i
41. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS WINDOW IN EACH ROOM, EXCEPT KITCHENS, BATHS AND BOILER WHEN FINISHED FLOCR IS LESS THAN [2° BELOW ADUACENT ERAPE SHALL PE 4 PAYSTYRENE RIGD INSULATION BOARD, THE THIKNESS ! - YA HOREORTALBRACHE S° b
ROCMS WiTH A MINIMUM OPERABLE ARFA OF 5 SQ. FT, ON GRADE LEVEL AND 5.7 SF ON UPPER LEVELS SHALL ALLOW A MIN R-VALLE 67 g, TO BE INSTALLED 24" BORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY. (2) 2%4 BOTTOM PLATES - PLYWOOD TO BE APPLIED 70 CORNER

WITH A MIN, OPENING HT OF 24" AND A MIN. WIDTH OF 20" . & SILL OF NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE ALONG CORNER DETAIL HORIZONTALLY UP TO TOP DOUBLE PLATES.

FLOOR l S TERMITE SHIELD OVER
42. GLAZING IN DOORS, SHOWER DOORS AND ENCLOSURES SHALL BE SIZED AND CONSTRUCTED OF SHEAR WALL OPTION WITH BLOCKING % y SILL SEALER
MATERIALS AS TO MINIMIZE THE POSSIBILITY OF INJURY TO PERSONS IN THE EVENT THAT THE SCALE = N.T.5. | oLl

GLAZING 1S BROKEN OR DAMAGED. .
43, ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY TRAPPED AND VENTED AS REQUIRED BY THE
2020 NYS CODE. CAST IRON PIPE SHALL CONFORM WILL LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND HAVE 2%4 STUD @ 15" O.C.
APPROVED CLEAN OUTS AND JOINTS. .

44 ALL HEATING AND COOUING DESIGNS SHALL CONFORM WITH ASHRAE (2) 2%4 TOP PLATES
45, ROOF RAFTERS AND CRAWL SPACES TO BE VENTED AS PER THE 2020 M.Y.S. CODE. .

46, AL STAIRS SHALL CONFORM TO RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S. R311, HANDRAILS SHALL CONFORM

WiITH R311 AND GUARDS SHALL CONFORM WITH R312

47. FIREBLOCKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R302.1 [2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE ON N.Y.S.) FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS [BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL] AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER
BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE RCOF SPACE. IT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATION:

SIMPSOM
STRONG-TIE HZA OR
1-1/4%2064A.
STRAP. 18” 0.C.

- “LSHEATHING TO BE NAL
. 170 T0P PLATE

« Wil o g

-0

._J’\ i

Ll
{'~0

INSTALL 1/4 " W 20 GAUGE
GALYANIZED STRAPPING
4 @ 16" 0.C. W/ 3-d NAILS ON
. EACH END, MIN. 12° BEARING
e ON STUD SURFACE

L1

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATING

=

It
frg———————— /8" ANCHOR BOLTS

i STARTING 12" FROM
ENDS OR CORNERS
@ 3-0" o0.C.

f

TYPICAL WIND UPLIFT,
LATERAL & SHEAR CONNECTIONS

1-CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONSINCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
CONCEALED HORIZONTAL FURRED SPACES SHALL ALSO BE FIREBLOCKED AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10°. BATTS OR BLANKETS
CF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER SHALL BE ALLOWED AS FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS ‘CONSTRUCTED USING PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS
OR STAGGERED NAILS

¢- AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN COMCEALED VERTICAL AND MORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT

SOFFITS, DROP CEIUNGS AND COVE CEILINGS

S IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP & BOTTOM OF THE RUN ENCLOSED SPACES

‘M. AZEEM P.E. o
-H H.ég;},fﬁ

TAMARA COURT MELVILLE, N.Y. 11747 | i
UNDER STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WTH 302.7 te Borness 12 sursou s smewe

D . _ ' Sk S
4- AT QPENINGS AROUND VENTSPIPES AND DUCTS AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL, TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF STUDS AND 2-8d NALS ON PLATES PHONE: (631 ) 920-2806 7.
FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION = E . SO S L # A &

Wa : SIMPSON WALL BRACING

5~FIREBLOCKING OF CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES AS PER R1003.19-ALL SPACES BETWEEN CHIMNEYS AND FLOORS AND i R T e e e

CEILINGS THROUGH WHICH CHIMNEYS PASS SHALL BE FIREBLOCKED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SECURELY FASTENED SHEAR WALL OPT!Qﬁ WITH BRACiNG _ T TITLE:

IN PLACE. THE FIREBLOCKING OF SPACES BETWEEN CHIMNEYS AND WOOD JOISTS, BEAMS OR HEADERS SHALL BE A DEPTH SCALE = N.T.S. S ) p SRS

OF 17 AND SHALL BE PLACED GN STRIPS OR METAL LATH LAID ACROSS THE SPACES BETWEEN COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL i 2 £y G A L0 s s S T SN, '5’:7’55

AND THE CHIMNEY By
K/ ’?GnggaG'v‘a?‘:f\ﬁ

Fy .-Q""l
~~1r.>$g?'.—--3.-

_ 11-24.24




ATTIC INSULATION

ATTIC FLOOR FRAMING

#, RIGID INSULATION "R—VALUE/DEPTH PER CLIMATE”
// COMPRESSIELE WEATHERSTRIPPING AT PERIMETER OF ENCLOSURE
7 — SITE BUILT ATTIC ENCLOSURE — MECHANICALLY SECURED

O\
a

ATTIC INSULATIO

—

MANUFACTURED THIN—
PROFILE ATTIC
VENTILATION BAFFLE /
" (FULL WIDTH}—2

/A4—WOOD TRUSS FRAMING
/ —— SHEATH INTERIOR OF /

VENTED AIRSPACE
ATTIC INSULATION

ATTIC ACCESS TO
+1" OF INSULATION LEVEL—

- 1" RIGID INSULATION

gMECHANICAL LATCH TO |
L PRESSURE SEAL AT
WEATHERSTRIPPING

——

5 ACCESS PANEL
DRAW ACCESS PANEL SNUG

= M TR, S
RED
CONTINUOUS BEAD
OF SEALANT géﬁﬁrg%lé‘?@ PULL FINISH CEILING
1 ” RIGID INSULATION
AIR SEALING AT ATTIC ACCESS

EXTERIOR INSULATED WALL

AIR SEAL AT ROOF/WALL

_ L ' ! LCE{L{NG GYPSUM BOARD
AS AIR BARRIER
AIR SEALING AT ATTIC PULL DOWN ATTIC STAIR

CONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT

: CONTINUCUS BEAD " BB

L - : GYPSUM BOARD BOX ENCLOSURE

: E[’g—“xi OF SEALANT — ATTIC INSULATION ,

~ ATTIC TRUSS 1 \
CONTINUOUS MINIMAL ——ATTI'C INSULATION ' ?

\ ™
EXPANDING FOAM AT RIGID INSULATION — \ \ / 1
=

S

AS AIR BARRIER .
AIR SEALING AT - 27 TAMARA COURT MELVILLE, N.Y. 11747

FLOOR JOIST/WALL PHONE: (631) 920-2806

- WINDOW PERIMETER "R—VALUE /DEPTH PER GLIMATE !
i - COMPRESSIBLE WEATHERSTRIPPING | S A
AT PERIMETER OF ENCLOSURE / ‘T}m — Iv?ﬁ" = g_\
STE BUILT ATTIC ENCLOSURE — H T i = =
MECHANICALLY SECURED 0T k } %g EK ‘(
e : £ /(“"‘ =/
o= o i3 i ———
! _ / / e \ lI - FOAM SEALANT AT PERWETER
' %f\_MECHANICAL LATCH TO PRESSURE ?Fﬁ \ ggggga;%} Lctujlﬂ 4 SE:;N
E , LIGHTING FIXTU
doon GRIT As | SEAL AT WEATHERSTRIPPING 1 (—7 G I e
g AR BARRIER \ | E/f\/ / _
- =)y AIR SEALING AT RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES
CONTINUOUS MINIMAL = ——-— \/\ J\
EXPANDING FOAM AT Z/ — = \
/ T
| DO FEEIMETER WHOLE HOUSE FAN (SEASONAL USE)
P AIR SEALING AT EXHAUST FAN e Aok moss
CONTINUOUS BEAD TUB SURROUND FINISH
OF SEALANT | TUBUNIT — .
CONTINUOUS BEAD 7" - ——TUB SURROUN
1 , /[ BaB hsbianion at (BEYGND).«-—?-\
OF ADHESIVE BOTH HORIZONTAL AND - e sacia =y
’ CONTINUOUS SEAD DRAINAGE PLANE—] VERTICAL POSITIONS e s EAOADE
2 - INSTALL EXPANDING i (LEAVE 3/8" GAP FOR -
OF SEALANT FOAM SEALANT AT i { EXPANDING FOAM) gf]_eg[\)ﬂ%avsl%gc;(%ru%g
. INTENTIONAL GAPS || — AT EXTERIOR WALL -
AT 1 1/2"RIGID g A ‘—Eélgggai YFL(}OR : 1 QJT%UDL%TEEL EXTERIOR
INSULATION ! ; — S VA
_ ) i . _
{ OO e . | /ﬂ / \‘./ k/ \ \ ——CAVITY INSULATION SHERTHIG = AL
S T —h \ Y CONTINUOUS BEAD pF  |—
WNIMUM 1/2" i ’,\, }'\,,::‘:%3:%,5 ",EIVV N SE;'E\LANT
. DRIP il : : ’
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT 1 1/2” RIGID 7 '
; CONTINUOUS BEAD OF ADHESIVE ool | EXPANDING FOAM=—
— CONTINUOUS BEAD GF P A ARy TEAD ' ) X ook Fﬁéﬁau
o | AL : \ -
i ” e - INSULATED CANTILEVER FLOOR / ~—
l ELO0R TRUSS CAVITY INSULATION
AIR SEALING AT WITH 1" RIGID INSULATION CLOSURE
| , |
UPPER WALL —CONTINUOUS BEAD AIR SEALING BEHIND TUB
o~
CONTINUQUS BEAD
OF SEALANT . _
INTERIOR GYPSUM WALLBOARD PR e e e e e
M. AZEEM P.
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

. " . .__ation Date; f i A
0 ces Paid: __gb 3007
PLANNING BOARD

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

NOTE:
PROPERTY ADDRESS: | S m i—Hﬂ Q-} ZONING DISTRICT Eesrcéxe A’
secTon W Block 1 101 37 Lot size: Yesideineg @

O TENANT  APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name:

Name:

P\Q&Ve/ Qe\ﬁe;-o an&ﬁ?/ Q@m‘&m
Address: 12 Sty s

Address: T2 S\ v C
Freerard- A 11520 bttt Ay (157D

Teiepf;{})ne #_Slb 20% - (A3 Telephone #:. S [£-309-125.3
0.Ga" : 19 | ' 0 )
ﬁttcé}me-y-Name: Wioldino dih Address: Q43X Hetmpsitad TDv

Phone # (431 (a8 - Lovidowen Ny 178y
2 o
Present Land Use: MG‘P@M(\\} nNoue D Proposed Land Use: S{afYLL/
lecl

I, r

Description of Proposed Work: (Y] coo . detidne,

E o r ra Yy i - b3

CMAC eYpns) DO DJthu%ﬁ : m&w{\j adAidn
| request a concept plan conference: YES »/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of tc;/;ode of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
ﬁ! ; YES NO
/qué ol

SOHEORL, 58126 [105Y

\‘-“‘(ﬁfgn S
S St o7 DATE

" APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to before me this 74 +

S
E
Wy,
0 AN
21z
225
X ) ‘_F T
ILE T
e
I
o]
{05
13
5

\\‘\\‘

2 0
N
b

<

Properfy Owner's C
~m.(are) the owner(s) of the subject property-and consent to the

onsent:
L gn;i (e ﬁ-e\, et
filing of;this applicatioyY. S ALDO 4, : .
% 3 \“‘\5‘&?" S ;dféf}e ,"»',. ! / u :
' . S sTare \\QT.\'& O%:Zé' 20624
A DATE . 5

PROPERp OWNER'S SIGNATURE © /27 NEW vork

Sworn to befare me this
ay , 2024,

1 NOTARY PUBLIC | ,
= s =
= ‘\ca.mx-,_r_.r,,mmsr_:;:;:, &r =
2 B\ M0 oiMusarsssy ¢ Y §
Lo ~ (3! )
C i e Sk
S e o i
f, N

So, Tm=- »
t){/ ‘i‘,ng EXP\F\E%“\\\

N#tal'y I blic h ‘e, W ]
4 L1 e %
:**********w*****************************2#*‘*%%?9:**********************************fx*****%ﬂe*******w********

\ FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
!E’ Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
il Hearing Required: ___ YES __NO Date of Decision;
__ Approved ___ Denied

Date:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
i FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
October $7, 2024
Andre Reviero
73 Smith St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 73 Smith St, Freeport, NY

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 76 Lot 27

Building Permit Application #20243662
Description: Maintain garage (S50SqFt), Deck (388SqFt), Cellar entrance and framed overhangs on the
East side of the property and proposed (105 SqFt) addition on west side and repair fire damage.

Dear Sir'/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergio 4. Maunae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

c¢: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negafﬁ*e Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordancé with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X Théibropos_ed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243662

Location: 73 Smith Street , Freeport, NY

Applicant: Andre Reviero

Description: Maintain garage (550SqFt), Gazebo (126SqF+t), Deck (388SqFt), Cellar entrance and framed
overhangs on the East side of the property and proposed (105 SqFt) addition on west side and repair fire

damage,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: October §7, 2024 Sergio 4. Wauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing 7L 607 23 A G734

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to furthér verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Pari 1. You may also provide any addilional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead ngency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

73 Smith St, Freeport, NY 11520 Andre Revierg

Name of Action or Project:

roject Location (describe, and attach & location map): -
et o ontnep 73 Smith St, Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 1, FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR & MAINTAIN ENCLOSED PORGH WITH

" *  PROPOSED BATHROOM

2. REMOVE FINISHED ATTIC WITH BATHROOM

REMOVE FINISHED BASEMENT & BASEMENT ENTRANCE
MAINTAIN KITCHEN CANTILEVERED ADDITION
MAINTAIN EXISTING REAR DECK
MAINTAIN EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE
MAINTAIN AND RELOCATE REAR COVERED PLATFORM (GAZEBO)
REMOVE EXISTING REAR YARD POOL

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 631) 229-3159

Be n Be rkOW|tZ E-Mail: ben@east-endconstruction.con
"4 Di Tomas Ct
City/PO: C Opl a gu e State: NY ?ip?nge:

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that 'L
YES

PNGO W

may be affected In the municipality and proceed ta Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; l 'l

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.23 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check.all land uses that occur on, rdjoining and neer the proposed action,
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculiure) Industrial Commercial Rasidentia! {suburban)

[Irorest [ JAgriculture [ JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
DParkland
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5, Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
.8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? |1 ‘J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v

G, Ts the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built qt, nalural ~ NO | YES
landscape? ' - OH v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does It adjoln, a state listed Critical Enwronmental Area? YES
If Yes, identify: D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedesirian nccommodations or bicycle routes available an or near site of the proposed action?

NERENEAE

If Yes,

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
i B
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO EYES} '
{f No, describe method for providing potable water: D
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DJOYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: D
12. a. Does the sita contain a structure that is listed on either the Staie or Mational Register of Hisloric NO | YES
Places? . v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? (ﬁ/
13, a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? V
b. Would the proposed action physleally alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ./ T
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, tify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found an the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest Agricuitural/grasslands arty mid-successional
Wetland [ Mrban [¢/ Puburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contairany species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government ns threatened or endangered? I?:
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
, /]
17, Will the propased action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-polnt sources? NO | YES

. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? E]Nd:h’ﬁs

b. Will storm water discharges be direcied to established canveyance systems (ﬁoff storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: YES

.
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| 18, Does the proposed action include canstruction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
 water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 If Yes, explain purpose and size:

NO

YES

V[

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe:

NO

VL]

completed) for hazardous waste?
if Yes, describe:

20, Has the site of the proposed action of an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {ongoing or

NO

YES

0

KNOWLEDGE

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Applicant/sponsor name; 28N Berkowitz Date: 2/20/24
Signatute: e % -

@,

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information conlained in Part | and other materlals submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Noyor | Modernte
. small  |" tolarge
impact impact
may may
occur oecur

1. Will the proposedaction create a material confliot with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? =

2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Witl the proposed aclion have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
astablishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propesed action result in an adveise change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass tansit, biking or walkway?

6. WIill the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a, public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological
architectural or aesthetic resources?

¥

9. Will the proposed nction result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

A A A A AR

NN I O
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No,or | Moderats
smali to lnrge
impact fmpnet
may may
ooeur occur
10. Will the proposed action result inan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [&/

Part 3 - Detormination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a partleular
element of the proposed aclion may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Pari 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the Impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead apency delermined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potentlal impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

782, UL

4

[ 7] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting decumentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacis and an
environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting decumentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant ndverse environmental impacts.

East End Construction & Renovation Corp 2120124
Name of Lead Agency Date
Ben Berkawitz President
Print or :«r' Mame o Respon iblg Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
2 22
ignature of Responsib icer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (i different from Responsible Officer)

[
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: August 15, 2024 702, OCT 23+ A 103U

Partial APPROVAL, Partial DENIAL

Building Department Permit Application #20243662

Chairman, regarding Application #2024-8 for the premises located at 73 Smith Street,
Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board secking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-43, 210-41, and 210-21 seeking approval to maintain a 550
square foot garage, 126 square foot gazebo, and 105 square foot addition on west side of
premises.

[, Anthony Mineo move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on July 18, 2024 wherein applicant Andre Reviero was
represented by Christina Bravin of Morano Expediting. She explained that the applicant
had purchased the house in 2018 with all of the items before the Board for review already
in existence, except for the gazebo. She explained that the garage is a pre-existing garage
that she found a property record for in Nassau County dating back to 1938. The side
addition was also existing when the applicant purchased the house, and appears to have
been added in 1984. The applicant was living in the home until an electrical fire in
November 2023. She explained that the applicant did construct the gazebo himself, and it
is 3.3 feet from the side lot line. She said that the gazebo could be moved if necessary.

She explained that when the house was purchased in 2018, there was an apartment in the
garage, which has been removed. The requirement for a variance to extend the pre-
existing non-conformity of the house refers to the addition to a two family house. Part of
the house was already 2.8 feet from the lot line. The addition is 4.8 feet from the lot line,
so it is not as bad as the present encroachment. That is why that was not called out for a
variance.

As to the variances required to maintain the 550 square foot garage, when 500 feet is
permitted, and the encroachments into the required setback for the garage and the
extension of the non-conforming building by means of the addition, the Board finds:

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created

by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;
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«c. —that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
I07% the'physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e that the ai'légeci difficuity was not self-created. The Board finds the
testimony credible that the garage and addition were pre-existing when the
applicant purchased the property.

However, regarding the gazebo:

2. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is far
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the
neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the
granting of the area variance. The Board is not going to approve new
structures too close to the property line that can be moved without too
much difficulty.

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method,
feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance. The
gazebo could be relocated to an appropriate distance from the property
line.

¢. that the requested area variance is substantial,

d. that the proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the
physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or distriet: and

e. that the alleged difficulty was self-created,
Therefore, the Board hercby DENIES the request for a side yard variance for the gazebo.

3. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type 11 action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application for variances for the oversized garage, maintenance of
the garage location, and the extension of the non-confirming house by means of the

addition be granted subject to the following conditions:

I Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport,

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.
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3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use
proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Second by: Charles Hawkins

The Clerk polled the Board:

Member Mineo In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Chairperson Rhoden In Favor
j 7 B
M
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-
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Material List for
73 Smith St, Freeport, NY 11520
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EXiSting
Rear Deck
Image
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Existing Rear
a2 Deck Railing &
L_" _ Stair Image
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Detached Garage

Siding

Georgia-Pacific Compass Double 4.5
Dutch Lap Vinyl Siding Sample
Bayou Blue 24-in

j 16

Nt

Roofing

GAF Timberline Hdz Slate Lammated
Architectural Roof Shingles ©~
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Summary of Project

Main House
Siding
Roofing
Trim/Fascia Paint
Proposed Windows
Existing Rear Decking
Existing Deck Railings
Deck Post Caps/Solar Lights
Existing Front/Side Image
Existing Rear/Side Image
Existing Side Yard Metal Awning Image

Existing Rear Deck Image

© ©O© 0O 00 ~N ~N oo o o0 b~ &~ ;&

Existing Rear Deck Railing & Stair Image

Detached Garage 10
Siding 10
Roofing 10
Existing Front 11
Existing Rear/Side g 11
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Summary of Project

Introduction to the Proposal:

The residence at 73 Smith St, Freeport, NY, has recently sustained fire damage,
prompting the homeowner to undertake necessary repairs and enhancements. This
proposal seeks approval from the Village of Freeport's Site Planning Review Board for
these modifications, which include restoring the damaged areas and adding a new,
code-compliant bathroom on the first floor. The addition, which measures 6.7' x 15.6,
will be located where the fire damage was most severe, ensuring that the repair work
also serves to improve the home's accessibility and functionality.

Details of the Proposed Work:

The exterior work is confined to the side addition where the new bathroom will be
installed. This addition has been designed to blend seamlessly with the existing
structure, maintaining the architectural integrity of the home and the neighborhood.
Inside, the new bathroom will meet all current building codes for safety and
accessibility, enhancing the home's livability. The detached garage, fortunately, remains
unaffected by the fire and thus, no modifications are proposed should you approve it’s
current condition.

Materials and Compliance:

To ensure the addition matches the existing main house, the homeowner has selected
materials that closely resemble those used in the original construction. A detailed list of
these materials, along with photographs of both the current state of the house and
samples of the proposed materials, is included for review. The homeowner is
committed to adhering to all local zoning laws and building codes, ensuring that the
project not only restores the residence but does so in a manner that respects and
complies with the standards set by the Village of Freeport.
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Main House

Siding
CertainTeed's Mainstreet Woodgrain
- D4 - #01 Colonial White

Roofing

GAF Timberline Hdz Slate Laminated
Architectural Roof Shingles
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Trim/Fascia Paint
Valspar Signature Satin Base
Color: Derbyshire HGSW6741

Proposed Windows
Andersen 400 Series White Clad
Wood Tilt-Wash Double-Hung
Window with Low-E Glass

0 Gl
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Decking

Deck Board
Color: Tide Pool

Existing Rear

Trex Enhance Basics 1-in x 6-
in x 16-ft Grooved Composite

Existing Deck

Railings

ProWood Pressure-Treated 6 ft.
Aluminum Southern Yellow Pine

Rail

Page 6 of 11




‘ Deck Post Caps/

Solar Lights

Powgdlt Solar Post Lights
Outdoor, 20LM Fence Post Cap
Lights,Waterproof

Color: Black

Existing
Front/Side
Iimage

i
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Existing
Rear/Side
Image

Existing

! Side Yard

Metal
Awning

~ ~ Image

Tl
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TABLE NIO244J (RA024.1) AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION ENERSY CODES NOTES
_GENERAL NOTES prrtr I BAL TS R reen TN TR T COMPONENT ¢ CLADDING PRESSURE ZONES- R301.2(7)
a. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES. a. AL CONBIECTION TO CONEORM TO AL STATE AHD TTE LERESY UNDERSIGNED NE YORK STATE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL =
a. PLUMBING TO CONFIRM TO STATE AND LOCAL CODES. b. THESE DRAMWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE COMPONENTS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. A continuous alr barrler shall be LOCAL ENERGY CODES. T T T T BEST OF v KNOWLEDGE BEL JEF, AND PROFESSIONAL- JUDGMENT a a a a.a a a
b. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES ON ALL SUPPLY LINES AT ALL FIXTURES. CONTRACTORS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH COMPONENTS. installed In the bullding envelope. The | A able Insulation shall not be vsed as a b. DESIGN IN COMPLIANCE W/ 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE ' ' . 4 ok o 5,
General requirements ing ope. I THESE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE (=
c. INSULATE ALL SUPPLY LINES, ¢. BUILDER TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (C.0) extorior thermal envelops contans o | $edling material. CHAPTER || ENERGY EFFICIENCY. e R OO AN CONBTRUCTION CODE OF NEN YORK STATE INCLUDING THE
d. PROVIDE FROST PROOF HOSE BIBS AS PER PLAN MINIMUM 2 PER NEW RESIDENCE. d. BUILDER TO CARRY WORKMAN'S COMP. INS. IN AMOUNTS AS REGUIRED BY LAW. continuous alr barrier. Breaks or Joints c. PASSING RES-CHECK PROVIDED. O el Lo SerTIoN S 11 THECUCH RSO 14 ~ =) €
e. ALL FIXTURES TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD, KOHLER OR APPROVED EGUAL, o. ALL WORK SHALL BE FULLY GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR AFTER C.O. IS ISSUED. In the alr barrler shall be sealed d. Nio2.4.L1 INSTALLATION 2020 ECCCHTS RESIDENTIAL PROVISION I ) ' @ @ € € 2@
b, PIPNG PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE TO P OEPARTMENT, CHBIRERaR S AND COSTS AS REQUIRED BY BALDING The alr barrier | dropped cell DSTe N TABLE O|F e Wm oFE As  SECTIONS RA02L . piGansli e o <
: 3 alr barrier in ed ce LISTED IN TABLE NIlO2.4.1.1 BE INST.
COMPLY W/ P2603. g ENSINEER HAS NOT BEEN RETANED FOR ANY FIELD SUPERYISION OR INSFECTION Coling/attic or S0ttt shall be allaned mith the | 1he Insuiation In any cropped celling/eottt shall ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IF PROPOSED FOUNDATION WORK WITH 4 8
g WATER & DRAINAGE PLUMBING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ SECT. . DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED BY CONTRACTOR. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS ARE TO insulation and any gaps In the alr barrien gned AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN TABLE NIlO2.4.11 AS a0 ?
P2603. NOOD FRAME DRILLING ¢ NOTCHING ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE n/ BE BROUGHT TO ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. sealed. Access openings, drop donn APPLICABLE THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. MHERE BELOW GRADE BASEMENT/ CRAWL SPACE » |
P2603.2. PIPE PROTECTION AGAINST PHYSICAL DAMAGE ¢ CORROSION IS TO BE IS . THIS ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED FOR WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ONLY. ENGINEER IS NOT stalrs or knee wall doors to REGUIRED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, AN APPROVED THIRD @ @ @ @ ® @ @ (D a ® ‘ &L : m h
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ P2603.2.| ¢ P2603.3. SEE P2603.4 ¢ P26035 FOR PIPES RESPONSIBLE FOR OTHER ALTERATIONS AND CONDITIONS. unconditioned attlc spaces shall be PARTY SHALL INSPECT ALL COMPONENTS AND VERIFY FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE INTERIOR SPACES AND FLOORS BELOW 2 ) -: 9
IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AND THROUSH FOOTINGS/ FOUNDATION WALLS, J. DESIGN IN COMPLIANCE b/ 2020 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, WFCM 2020 ¢ AISC/SE| sealed. THE TOP OF THE FOOTING OR (B) 6
h. PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE COVERED w/ A COMPLIANGE, GRADE SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED FROM THE HIGHER OF (A) ~
" SLEEVE 2 PIPE 5IZES GREATER THAN THE PIPE PASSING THROUGH IT, IN s M o INCHES (152 MM) BELOW 1:['HE TOP ciFN 13145 ?mm 1113 N@Eom&mEmﬂo | [ ' | @ 5
ACCORDANCE w/ P2605.4. a. IINSTALL SMOKE ¢ GARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. The Jmetion of the foundation and slll | walls shall be Insulated by completaly tiing the 4020 REZENTIAL CODE OF N YORK STATE 2020 A EXTRmIOR OF THE WAL, THE PARGING SHALL BE DAMPPROOFED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ONE | N N @ o o
. PIPE SUPPORTS ARE TO COMPLY w/ SECT. P2605. TABLE P2605. APPLIES, EXCEPT b SINGLE & MILTIPLE STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE ALSO TO BE INSTALLED IN CELLAR AND SHALL late shall be sealed.The Junction of the th a material hav | ENERGT CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK, STATE > @ < : 7 ) et
T R O thr oiT o ARE 1O COMELT sy SROT, PooOt. " BE INTERCONNECTED 60 THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTUATE ALL ALARMS, IN plate and the top of axterior walls | XY WAD € SRS RV 3 T - 2018 WFMC OF THE FOLLORING: a @ & BE @@ a @ o Q)
J L O oo o A B A S N e P oo of ACCORDANCE W/ R3I4. POYER SOURCE FOR SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY W/ R3i4 g shall be sealed. Knee walls shall be | [o/8iance of nct less than e 5 &
PROVIDING INDOOR COMBUSTION AIR, THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST TWO OPENINGS . AT LEAGT ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM 15 TO BE PROVIDED IN EACH DELLING UNIT, IN THE sedled. Exterior thermal envelope Insulation for framed w w - BITUMINOUS COATING. 'ﬂ Q
PROVIDED, ONE WITHIN | FOOT OF THE CEILING OF THE ROOM AND ONE WITHIN | FOOT " IMMEDIATE vICINITY OF BEDROOMS ON THE LOWEST ELOOR LEVEL. THE CARBON MONOXIDE walls shall be installed in suostantial contact and EXISTING DULDNE coDE oF  THREE POUNDS PER SGUARE YARD (163 K&/M2) OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENT. &R GARE RoOkS I BOOES | =]
OF THE FLOOR FOR COMBINED USE OF INDOOR AND OUTDOOR AIR. SIZE OF VENTS AT 1 T COMPLY 1/ L. S084 AND UL 211, ND 15 10 BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED TN In continuous alignment With the air barrier. A3 PER SECTION 60| OF THE 2040 BXIST - ONE-EIGHTH-INCH (32 MM) COAT OF SURFACE-BONDING CEMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM CB8T. (<) (1* <o <459 (1° $e 279 o pas
40 B8 DETERMINED B MARFACTURERS SPECIRICATIONS. ACCORDANCE n/ MANJFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS ) . P NS THE SCOFE OF THS TROBET IS SLASSIPIED A5 - ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED FOR WATERPROOFING N SECTION R406.2. [ o
SITE NOTES e Al PEARING FALI REE| Vindio ce between framing an - OTHER APPROVED METHODS OR MATERIALS, —_— ——e
PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING. . A el e TS To TAVE miREskockie ore ™ U2 N skylights, and the Jambs oF indons and ELEMENTS EGUIPMENT-OR-FHFIRES-HSING-NEW-MATERIALS, = 8d NAILS @ 6" o/c .
2 - _ELECTRICAL NOTES ot Sl b 36 e -
b. PROVIDE DRY WELLS AS REQUIRED. EEEMENTS EQUIPMENT OR-FIXTURES-THAT-SERVE-THE-SME EIRE/SMOKEMOLD REMEDIATION NOTES = 10d NAILS @ 6" o/c h h -
S ANT LANDBOAPING DAMACED BY CONSTROCTION GPERATION B RN Rt BAee DI ON 200 AMP SERvicE. Tk SRS EEea Rim Jolsts Rim Jolsts shall Include the air barrier. | Rim joists shall be insulated. LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS INCLUDE THE RECONFIGURATION OF l. DOUBLE LAYERS OF POLYETHYLENE SHOULD BE USED TO CREATE A BARRIER BETWEEN = 10d NAILS @ 6" o/c (CENY, (1° $ © £ 45°) (1° <@ 5271
' - ILDING. INSTALL APPROPRIATE AND FULL . - — —
R e e L o G L e (ar Floors Includ The air barrier shall be Installed at | Floor Ing cavity nsulation shall be Inetalled L T RN e o B i O ARF & WWMOWMAR%INANDMOT@@RTEOWF THEAEJREASLD TYPICALLY USING &-MiL W/ PLAOO CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
e. ALL CURBS, SIDENALKS, ETC. DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED. d. CONVEMIENCE OUTLETS TO BE 18" AFF, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. fram NINDOW, THE RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY SYSTEM, , o
e. PROVIDE GROUND FAILT INTERRUPTER OUTLETS AS PER CODE. cantllevered floors any exposed edge of Insulation. to maintaln permanent contact with the undersidel o T1E"INSTALLATION OF ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT. POLYETHYLENE SHEETING TO SEPARATE THE MOLD ABATEMENT WORK AREA FROM OTHER (NOTE: a= 4'-0" IN ALL CASES)
", ELEGTRICAL CONTRAGTOR TO FROVIDE HOOKIRS FOR HEATING M0 AR CONDITIONNS SYsTevs. | and floors dbove ety Tesgctlon Snall o 1 coneact Wi the 108 DOOR INCLUDED I\ THE CONTANENT FOR EXHALSTING AIR SCRUBSERS, A DOUBLE NOTE: ALL MECHANICAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN DETAILS ARE MANUFACTURED
& EXCAYATION CONTRACTOR TO BXGAVATE TRIE TO LTES ARD SRADES DOMN 10 ¥ cover iy seor oo i = fide cf shecking o corktuow hader BARRIER Io RECOMTENDED, N IHCH TIE CONTAMINATED INER LATER CAN BE REMOVED BY USP STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS - OR APPROVED EGUAL, UNLESS NOTED S
h. | CLEARANCE AROUND CIRCUIT BOX, BOI ETC. SEE SECT. E3405, Ins on erside of Floor framing; an AFTER CLEANING BUT BEFORE CLEARANCE APPROVALS,
B L e C T O R Bl S T e I CORMRACTOR T6 COORDINATE WAL OTHER TRADES extending from the bottom to the top of % STAIR REQUIREMENTS 2. A DECONTAMINATION CHAMBER OR AIRLOCK SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED FOR ENTRY INTO -
Sﬁ%ﬁ‘t AND un&géprmFﬁ“éngf o BE L%%MYFE% SITE perimeter tloor framing members. AND EXIT FROM THE REMEDIATION AREA. AN AIR-LOCK TYPE VESTIBULE 1S Rgc;oerggmﬁp IG ;
. : FOR INORKERS TO REMOVE CONTAMINATED PROTECTIVE GEAR AND DOUBLE
¢. BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED N i2* LIFTS ¢ COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED - THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN & I/4 DEBRIS FOR PROPER DISPOSAL, I " 2z
PROCTOR DENSITY. NAILIN& SGHEDULElTable Table 602.5(0 2020 N‘(SRG Crawl space walls Expo::dmmcmventgi&a:l:lasa t gc;ﬂ;pm;zﬁ?tﬂhm%nm Instead ’N"“ﬁiﬁf,‘,”w THE Rlsmmszﬁ‘é‘l‘ BE POIEFATH‘.%UEED 3, THE ENTRYWATS TO THE AIRLOCK EROM THE OUTSIDE AND EROM THE AIRLOCK TO THE TABLE OF Dlh‘ENSIONAL REGULAT'ONs ZONE ‘RES"’A o
_REINFORCING NOTES e {apor relarder Wi overlcppig Jovis | ttached o the e XD IACENT TREADS, THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT THE OUTOIDE SURFACE OF EACH BLIT ENTRY. - o o /i COVERING FLAPS OF pore v PROV &
a. ALL REINFORCING BARS TO BE OF THE DIAMETER SHOWN DEFORMED INTERMEDIATE for strapping ced recTenonts section for oG fremne T eauiamstial WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 4. THE CHAMBER SHOULD BE LARGE ENOUGH TO HOLD A WASTE CONTAINER AND ALLOW A
strapping quireme rauch opening framing reay SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (4.5 MM), RISERS PERSON TO PUT ON AND REMOVE PPE.
GRADE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A 615 GRADE 60 HAVING A DESIGN All nalling 1s"a general specification It cpplies inless otherwise noted SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE 5. ALL CONTAMINATED PPE, EXCEPT RESPIRATORS, SHOULD BE PLACED IN A SEALED BAG MAXIMUM HEIGHT (F:EET) 35/ 28" Q
b mﬁ OF w%ﬁ. REi NG - 1 i Shafts, penetratlons Duct shafts, Utﬂ“’.g panel:ratlom, and OF THE NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE - WHILE IN THIS CHAMBER. o z
d COVER NFORC BARS THREE NCHES BARS flue shafts opening to exterior or DEGREES RAD) FROM CONTAINMER SHol PLAC INDER PRESSURE RELA
B o Sl L TN & FOg, BARS SLACED ASANCT FOETE o Uﬂcondlﬂonadpsp:gé shall be sealed. NERTIAL. At OPER RISERS, 01%15:?465 ey A G LIS Uone DR i TRAON DEVICES SUoh A AR AR SCRUPBER EoUIPPED RITH MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (FEET) 50! 50' ~m
c. ALL BARS TO BE CONTINJOUS UNLESS SPECIFIC LENGTHS ARE SHOWN, ALL SPLICES Jont Descrption | No. of Nails J Nail Spacing THAN 30 INCHES (162 MM), AS MEASURED VERTICALLY, HIGH-EFFICIENCY PARTICULATE AIR (HEPAJ FILTERS. THE AIR SHOULD BE DISCHARGED
TO BE FORTY (40) BAR DIAMETERS MIN. Batts to be Installed In narrow cavities shall be TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL NOT PERMIT OUTSIDE THE CONTAINMENT TO THE OUTDOOR ATMOSPHERE. CLEAN HEPA AIR SCRUBBERS MINIMUM LOT AREA (SQUARE FEET) 5000 SF 00049 SF
d. WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WAF) TO BE 6" x 6" SPACES, #10 x #10 GAUGE WHICH SHALL Narrow cavitles cut to Pt or narron cavities shall be Fllled with THE PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER (102 MM) SHOULD BE USED DURING ALL REMEDIATION WORK AND FOR 46-12 HOURS AFTER THE
o0 For. A 0 B PLACED AS SO ON THE PLAN, - oo NOT LESS ROOR+ CRILING FRAMING Tiiopion Sk on g Hon NS, CRiRorie.bg THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 9 INCHES 7. AR HANDLING SYATEMS MUST BE ISOLATED FROM THE WORK AREA. THIS 15 THE DUCT AND MINIMUM FRONT YARD DEPTH (FEET) 20! 22.1'
; : i criickls coavity seces ' ' YSTEM. PROTECT ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK FROM THE REMEDIATION
e. %LNGRE%FO?G!N& TO BE SECURELY FASTENED TO RESIST MOVEMENT DURING Rafter to Top Plate (Toe-Nanl) (3] 10d Common | Per Rafter %slmi_mg‘,mw %%Gﬁ% FURNACE EH—UP ! e T o < MINIMUM CORNER 2ND FRONT (FEET) NA NA
F. WELDED WIRE FABRIC OF EQUIVALENT STEEL AREA MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY Ceiling Joist to Top Plate (Toe-Nail) (3) &d Common Per Joist Garage separdtion | Alr sealing shall be provided betneen THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS 8. PROTECT UNCONTAMINATED SPACES DURING REMOVAL OF DEBRIS AS AGREED TO BY THE
REINFORCING BAR GRID. TREAD OWNER. AR YARD ! '
NOTES Ceiling Joist laps over Partition (Face-Nal)  (3) 16d Common | Each Lap e aear o nee EDor THE GREATEST TREAD DEPTH WITHN ANT FLIGHT 9. REMOVE MOLD-CONTAMINATED 6TPSUM WALLBOARD IN LARGE PIECES TO MNMIZE MINIMUM REAR YARD DEPTH 20%/38.46 9484
CONCRETE SHALL CEED THE SMALL AEROSOLI SPORES.
A e e L Ceiling Joist to Parallel Rafter (Face-Nail) Table R802.5.2 Each Lap Recessed light fixtures Installed In the | Recessed light fixtures istalled in the bullding OF STAIRS NOT EX THE EST BY 0. ALL DEBRIE TO BE SEALED N DOVBLED 6-MIL FOLYETHYLENE BASS OR WRAPPED IN MINIMUM SIDE YARD WIDTH/ 525 4868
a. ALL CONCRETE TO BE F ' ¢ = 3500 PSl 8 28 DATS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Recessed light MORE THAN 3/8 INCH (4.5 MM),
. 500 F Coliar Tie to Rafter (Face-Nail) (3) 10d Common Each End ighting bullding thermal envelope shall be thermal envelope shall be alrtight and IC rated. . THE HEADROOM IN STAIRWATS SHALL BE NOT LESS SEALED POLYETHYLENE SHEETING, WHILE IN THE CONTAINMENT. BAS BEFORE REMOVAL TOTAL COMBINED 25% :
b. ﬁw% Z%NBCERETE TOF é‘E‘AlzRamIW. e ML - c ki sealed to the finished surface. THAN & FEET & INCHES (2032 MM) MEASURED FROM CONTAMINATED AREAS AND REMOVED THE MOST EFFICIENT WAY POSSIBLE. NO ai
B e R e P o) Ted Conmen | Exchna oo e o e e ot | YA NG o e e bk S o e TR Siop SR FAR | COVERREH e ol s
TO | C GOl 3 - ] n exterior walls, -
PROXIMITY TO BEACH, CANAL, WATER, ETC. TO PROVIDE THIS OFFICE WITH TEST Rim Board to Rafter (End-Nail) {2) | 6d Common ach En Plumbing and wiring neabl to it around Wiring and Piumblﬂg LANDING OR PLATFORM ON THAT PORTION OF THE Heli? 20% = 5005 SF 2208 S =
HOLE DATA BY LICENSED OR CERTIFIED SOIL MECHANIC. ation that on Instaliation, rea%wnforms STAIRWAY. ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY <
d. BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS 10 BEE 3-0° MNMM BELOW GRADE. WALL FRAMING :d ovalicble space, shall extend behind piping OF REAR TA l0%/| OO SF | 064 SF =
. FOOTINGS TO TURBED SOIL. ! RD
b STEP FOOTINGS DOWN AS REQUIRED. MAXIMMM STEP FOOTINGS SHALL BE ONE nirng. HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS 2 =
VERTICALLY TO THO HORIZONTALLY WHERE ELEVATIONS CHANGE, Top Plate to Top Plate (Face Nall) 1Gd 24" O.C. Per Foct —— The alr barrler Installed at exterior Exterlor walls adlacent to showers and tubs TRUES SIGNAGE REQ IF ENGINEERED WOOD ON PLANS ACCESSORY HEIGHT MAX | i 3
. WALL FORMS TO REMAIN IN PLACE IN PLACE 3 DATS MINIMUM. Her/o on walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall| shall be Insulated. a. EVERY STAIRWAY HAVING FOUR OR MORE RISERS — 15 18'-6'
P CURE AND SEAL ALL SLABS ON GRADE WITH 2 COATS HORN CLEAR SEAL OR EQUAL. Top Plates at Intersections (Face-Nail) (2) led Common | Each End exterior wall separate the wall from the shower or " EROM A NORK AREA FLOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED — THE CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATION
I CONCRETE CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEGUATE BRACING FOR ALL WALLS 45 Stud to Stud (Face-Nal) ed 12 0.C Each End tub. . WITH HAI;JIJ_D:AILE ‘or ) THAN 488 ON SHALL BE "I, "II", "', "v", OR "W" TO ACCESSORY SETBACK FROM 3" [-q
J PROVIDE SAED OR KETED ANC POREED SONTROL JQINTS FOR SLABS AhD NAZRS Header to Header (Face-Nail) | 6d Common 6" o.c. along edges Electricalfphone box The air barrler shall be Installed behind " EITHER SIDE OF THE STAIRWAT. INDICATES THE CONSTRUCTION SIDE/REAR PROPERTY LINE &
i e Ry ity g L ELECTRIC, PLUMB S on exterior walls elactrical and communication boxes. c. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A CLASSIFICATION OF THE STRUCTURE
K EOMANICAL, ETC. COORDINATE WITH CTHER CONTRACTORS, DRANNGS, ACENCIES, ety cIrsedied boxes shall bs | BRACE OF NoT LESS THAN I UNDER SECTION 602 OF THE BCNYS [CJ= REGUIRES VARIANCE
‘ Installed. d. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINJOUS FOR THE FULL -
ETC.
I. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE CAST MONOLITHIC. NO HORIZONTAL. JOINTS Top of Bottom Plate to Stud (End-Nall) (2) 16d Common | Per Stud LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ; i
SHALL BE PLACED IN WALLS. Band Jost Gd C o | d HVAG ter boots HVAG % and return reglster boots ABOVYE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT REELECTIVE 6 . _
m. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SLABS TO RECEIVE ARCHITECTURAL FINISH AND Bottom Plate to Floor Joist, Band Joist, ommon o.c. along edges regls ene bullding thermal DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. T :
SCORING AS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. End Joist or Blocking (End-Nail) il ope shall be sediad th s HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL WHITE S TRE i il
"~ LESS Nomconcnm‘ﬁ m B%E CAST ON Fﬁogé-u SURFACES 40 wﬂ%-ml;ﬂwﬂ;ﬂggoa{ celing e HAND:ENQIEHE&HT Pl%ioﬂigDORVERﬂGN-LY mf’OM THE S MIT H 3 -
F. OR LESS, . P . . ) S
0. NO ADDITIVES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ENSINEER. Double Top Plate Splice (Face Naled) (&)l ed Each Side of Sphce i SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR REFLECTIVE RED %%% é
p. ALL FOOTINGS TO BE 8* OR 6" PROJECTION ON EACH SIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL phars recuirad to be saaled, FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SH, #
MIN, (2) #4 REBARS CONTINIOUS, INLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE PLANS). FLOOR FRAMING concealed fire sprinklers shall only be LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 PANTONE #187 o 52.3 5’ tQBE 23
q. PROVIDE MINIMIM 2'x4" KEY BETWEEN FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WALL. o pr e ol i g INCHES 4231 00 E . E ,_§¥ 08 9
r. CRAWL SPAGE VENTS, IN ACCORDANCE w/ R408 ARE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 3-0 Concealed sprinklers | recommended by the manufacturer. . HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL N 8 < 3 in
OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING. Jolﬁt to 5|u TO'Q Plate or G“'del" (FaCG‘Nali) {3) &d Common Per JOI5t Cavlking or other adheslve sealants HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN M-“ 4L o0 a =
ALL FOUNDATION WALLS AT BASEMENTS TO RECEIVE BITUMINOUS NATERPROOFING. — shall not be vsed to Hil volds between INGHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INGHES. IF THE COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF i E -
cm NOTES Bridqing to Joist (Toe-Nail) (2) &d Common | Each End fire sprinkler cover plates and walls or HANDRAIL 1S NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION T ﬂ!@ § )
Blocking to Joist (Toe-Nail) (2) 8d Common | Each End cellings. PERIMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES AND NOT z 0 92 in
ALL WOOD SILLS, BLOCKING, NAILERS, ETC. IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE OR GREATER THAN 6l4" AND A CROSS SECTION OF NOT "F' | FLOOR FRAMING, INCLUDING . ¥
SOIL TO BE ACQ (TREATED). Blocking to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-Nail) (3) 16d Common | Each Block MORE THAN 24", EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF SR ANIS; BEAMS 9F = 9 E ©
EI ALL NAB;ELS BOLTS, ﬁnfmwm IL'LmAMle GONNEGTB.gEI»R'FO BE HOT-DIPPED Ledger Strp to Beam (Face-Nail) (3) |16d Common | Each Joist ALLOWABLE DEFLEGTION OF STRUGCTURAL MEMBERS NOT LESS THAN ©.0| INCH, . Té" e e G RDROC%? Lo s « E ﬁg g ; % S
GALVANIZED, ‘ " R30I.7 [®) \ NJ0
4 AL DIETS, RAFTERS, HEADERS ¢ GIRDERS SHALL BE DOUG FIR b 850 PSI MIN. Joist to Ledger to Beam (Toe-Nail) (3) ‘Ex;l Common Per Joist AS PER 2020 NYS RESIDENTIAL CODE TABLE YT T T T 6" DIAMETER TR FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING l £ 12'S 29'E 1 52 50 xZ 51: }-‘5
STUDS TO BE MIN. HEM FIR fb 850 PS. Band Joist to Joist (End-Nail) (3) |6d Common Per Joist STRUCTURAL MEMBER (ROOF-TO-WALL, WALL-TO-NALL, AND WALL-TO-FOUNDATI i Lo - @ z0 0 nE
e. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE |/2" DOUGLAS FIR EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD, NAILED éd T e o (PRESCRIPTIVE ALTERNATIVE TO TABLE 34) 7 7 __muzﬁtl_lﬁ z g
@ 6" OC. 2 INTERIOR ¢ INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING POINTS. COVERED WITH I5 LB. Band Joist to Sill or Top Plate (Toe-Nail) (2) 16dCommon | PerFoo RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN e ] TRUSS SIEN NOTE: INSTALL TRUSS SIGN AT LOCATION OF INCOMING ELECTRIC SERVICE. ~ LZopELlig EY
BUILDING PAPER OR CELOTEX INFILTRATION BARRIER PROPERLY TAPED & SEALED. /180 CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL PROFESSIONALLY. FABRICATE AS DETAILED IN DG, CL % vzz 3=
F. ALL SUB FLOCORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD NAILED WITH THIST NAILS @ 6" OC. | Fand it | sheath to framin 3:12 WITH FINISHED CEILING NOT ATTACHED L B [ 120 [ B0 | 140 - m UGz % <
g ALL WALL CORNERS TO BE MIN. 3 STUDS NALLED l6d -z oc. = Wood structural panels, subfloor, roof and interior wall sheathing to g TO RAFTERS el RPrE TRNESR OF o CONOH VLS M B, (08 TRzZ=E i
HEADERS, MMERS DOUBLED BLOCK WEEN Fu 5 4 -
" JoisTs NDER PARTITIONS.  BLOCK STUD RALLS & I/2 ETORY HEIGHTS & AT and particleboard wall 5h‘33"Tm‘3 to frar?]ang;hSee Tablﬁl F§602.3(3) for wood INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180 SFACINS| Sy E“':"F """]"” "‘“:'Es'“; o ;’%gg L EEJ ; L5 g 5
UNSUPPORTED EDGES OF PLYNOOD. r thing to wall framin z
L ALL CAP PLATES 10 BE DOUBLED ¢ NAILED WITH 16d @ 12°0C LAP CAP PLATES AT structural panel extericr sheathing to E FLOORS L/360 , 253, g g ; é B - BOILER I F;ggplggg;\%i ?Egg{l;fﬁ& MAINTAIN ENCLOSED PORCH WITH o D: 5 §§ i
CORNER, [ = 1]
- HEADERS OVER, DOORS AND ANDOYS UP T 20 WIDE TO BE (212x6 FOR OFENINGS Edges |Intermediate CEILINGS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES (INCLUDING || o 2 AERERE ?zB:BOC A%RDNET 2. REMOVE FINISHED ATTIC WITH BATHROOM HOUSE 2.4/ WwooD STEPS " £ 5
k. FOR HEADERS OVER 5-0" LONG USE DOUBLE JACK STUDS. PLASTER AND STUCCO) % 2 2 p) 3 3. REMOVE FINISHED BASEMENT & BASEMENT ENTRANCE 28 E\ RODF DVER WOOR 4D U;) § < &=
PRI LD DRIDEE, Ma. B-0F G0 IN AL PLOBR CONSTRUGTION 6d Common | s 2 1313133 t - CENTER LINE 4. MAINTAIN KITCHEN CANTILEVERED ADDITION T o < S o
m. . EoN N "_ 1 1] i _ ) I
. PROVIDE COLLAR BEAMS AT RAFTERS A PER STATE ¢ LOCAL CODES. (6" ofc, ® e /2 8d common | = O°¢ oc CEILINGS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES (INCLUDING| | -, o % | 3| 3| 3|3 CL - CLOSET 5. MAINTAIN EXISTING REAR DECK A o | 9T § §
415" ABOVE ATTIC FLOOR) OR BRI WAY DOWN FROM RIDGE TE GYPSUM BOARD) % 2 H ‘g H CB - CEILING BEAM 6. MAINTAIN EXISTING DETAGHED GARAGE » 0.6°E 2 1/2 Y ]
2020 WFCM. 1& 2 2 3 4 7. MAINTAIN AND RELOCATE REAR COVERED PLATFORM o STOR )I L
p. PARALLAM, MICROLLAM OR WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE AS MANUFACTURED - - o p ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240 2 2 H 3 4 CT - COLLAR TIE ™ ME -
BY Tl CORP. OR APPROVED EGUAL. b8 1 14" 10d &d Common 0.c 2" o.c 2 = 2 3 4 : M - CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (GAZEBO) T FRA LS )
q. MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IS TO BE IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE W/ R502 EXTERIOR WALLS, WIND LOADS WITH a 4 g & 8. REMOVE EXISTING REAR YARD POOL >~ HOUSE ~
MATERIAL FOR LOAD BRG. STUDS, PLATES, AND HEADERS ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED IN - e R Shiece EiNe H/260 % 2 4 : 4 D - DRYER 3 ﬂ:
ACCORDANCE w/ R602.1. Other wall sheathing 2 2 2 2 H DI - DISH WASHER 4.8 1,098 SF v 15,27 E. 0.8
" gF THE LIMIT:mONS wlFlmﬁﬁtzm a's’é’ff ath:rrs NOTGI-'E%R A%mhlm N N 2 - 2 3 2 DN - DOWN |05 5@ FT 06 62" W '_o ! g
HE LIMITATIONS SPECIF s RIS, TS, NOTCHES, AND HOLES BORED — — TG T EXTERIOR WALLS, WIND LOADS WITH OTHER u | # 3104 8| ¢ - PROPOSED o, ' D
TN et DALY GOMEIoRED T THE DESIEN OF THE MEVERR. I /2" Structural Cellusic Fiberboard Sheathing Roo’.@.n@ Nal |2 ©° &' o.c BRITTLE FINISHES H/240 22 4] z I EP - ELECTRIC PANEL ADDITION AND CELLAR £
Rocas, (G0E DETAy o o7 e ! T AR e o serm T 34 Gal 5 TABLATED (LY CONELTIN EAIRDANS Ao A ROCE AD GELIG F- FURNACE REPAIR FIRE DAMAGE 5] Pt Hiaa
s. IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION R312.1.3, REQUIRED GUARDS FOR HANDRAILS ARE TO 25/32" Structural Cellusic Fiberboard Sheathng| o =" 2% | 3'o.c €'oc EXTERIOR WALLS, WIND LOADS WITH /120 m;%%ﬂﬁﬁw&mqm FAGUE FJd - FLOOR JOIST O 2 TINEVER @)
HAVE GAPS THAT DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4"® SPHERE ! 9 FLEXIBLE FINISHES H/12 ROOF ACSEMELY. THE TABLLATED NMEER OF HALS SHALL BE NCREASED BY FNDT - FOUNDATION o ) N
t. STAIR TREADS SHALL BE 4" THICK GLEAR OAK, UNLESS NOTED. 45 s | 7' o.c R mxmmaoornzm O 6!
v. INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE CLEAR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, /2" Gypsum Wallboard /4 Screws o.c 7'o.c 3 MM AoTH 3 eRACE o o a1 e v FR - FIRE RATED 108 08
v A CORLIG NS ARE To WAVE ARLATE STes classiicinon e —- LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER 600 S (e ok s HR - HOUR ' SIS 3]
NOT GREATER THAN 450, IN ACCORDANCE W/ R302.44. TESTING METHODS MUST 5/8" Gypsum Wallboard | 5/8 Screws | 7" o.c 7oc WALLS PRSI —_— HA - WATER HEATER 5.8' R a6 _— il ‘
COMPLY w/ R30O24.3 I—Av _ LAVATORY W
W. ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE CLEAR PINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. _ TEPS
x. PROVIDE | * WOOD CLOTHES ROD IN ALL CLOSETS. Wood structural panels combination subfloor MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS MIN - MINIMUM s = .
. CERAMIC TILE SURFACES ¢ INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY W/ R102.4, OTHER &
s ol i S B el MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS IN POUNDS-FORCE PER (IN POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT) TABLE R3015 MISC - MISCELLANEOUS 00 i MAINTAIN £
2. ANY CHANGES TO THE STRICTIRE SHOULD BE BROVSHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 3/4" or Less 6d Common | &' o.c 12" 0.c SQUARE FOOT OF HORIZONTAL PROJECTION TABLE R301.6 OC - ON CENTER MAINTAIN DECK%E_ EXISTING CELLAR g
' = — — TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA [ e A AT W 12 PL - PLATE EXISTING DECK. , 0 ENTRANCE
ROOFING / SIDING NOTES 718 - 1 B Conlnon  |§S3oxe l2*o.c IN SQUARE FEET FOR ANY STORAGE R - RANGE 366 SF L7 & VINYL Fenep é
a. ROOF COVERING MATERIALS ARE TO oo:/ﬂv w;: SECTIONS RA02, RA04, ¢ ;atgos AND y TR - ROOF SLOPE STRUCTURAL MEMBER TNNHABITABLE ATTICS WITH 55 REF - REFRIGERATOR quD;JS =
ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED [N ACCORDANCE W/ RAG4 4. ROOF DRA T Ll - 1A Od C . 12" o, e -
S phe Se sty L i Wl il B 0| Sop - STRUCTURAL STEEL P 5 51 © 0t MAINTAIN
b. T - : = SEP - STRUC oST it EXISTING
?TREF'PS,I ND FH"‘SE ETERNEQSDW oy To,ml A Y W/ RA0B24 5',;?"51 25, DETAR*LD%FOF OPES For wood structural panel roof sheathing attached to gable end roof framing and to FLAT OR RISE LESS THAN SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS _ 1
OF 412, DOUBLE INDER-LATMENT 19 RERD, I, ACCORDANCE nf RaOB2:1, THE REGTD intermedhate supports within 48 inches of roof edges and rdges, nals shall be spaced 4 INCHES PER FOOT (1:3) 20 6 2 BALCONIES (EXTERIOR) AND 40 g'll?L __5;1%';5 DETECTOR EXISTING 6AZEBO TO P [&' WOVERHAM <+
UNDER-LAYMENT IS TO CONFORM w/ ASTMD226, D 1970, D4864, AND Dé757, AND IF at Ginches on center where the vitimate design wind speed 15 less than | 30 mph and | DECKS - BE REMOVED [ o~
APPLICABLE, TYPE CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN ACCORDANCE WTABLE RA05.).1(1) h it d d dis 130 mph RISE 4 INCHES PER FOOT B S 40 VAC - CENTRAL-VACUUM SYSTEM 3 - FE nar e | S
c. FOR ROOF SLOPES, ICE PROTECTION THAT CONSISTS OF AT LEAST 2 LATERS OF shall be spaced 4 inches on center where the ultimate design wind speed 15 | 30 mph or 16 14 12 =55 3 22.0 - . 0.8 £
' - : (13) TO LESS THAN 12 GUARDS AND HANDRAILS 200 | VIF - VERIFY IN FIELD 1.8'w g | N
UNDER-LATMENT CEMENTED TOSETHER, OR A SELF ADHESIVE POLYMER MODIFIED greater but less than 140 mph =) v EXISTING GARASE :
BITUMEN SHEET, IS TO BE USED ¢ 15 TO EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S EDGE TO 24" MIN. INCHES PER FOOT (1:) [GUARD IN-FILL COMPONENTS W - WASHING MACHINE 5 £ |
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE w/ RA05.2.1. ¢ PASSENGER. VEHICLE GARAGES 50 NG — WATER CLOSET Si. 1 st TO BE MAINTAINED g | =
RA05..2. RISE 12 INCHES PER 2 12 12 ROOMS O T Pl 40 2l RY £ | o
d. FLASHING MATERIALS ARE TO BE CORROSION-RESISTANT AND INSTALLED IN FOOT (1:|)AND GREATER ROOMS WP - WOOD POST s FRAME 2@ E| O
ACCORDANCE w/ R103.8, RA032, ¢ RA0S52.8, - - - ! =[%V Garage ¥ | o
e. HOUSE WRAP MATERIAL OR BUILDING FELT ¢ IT'S INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY W/ DESIEN LOADS ARE IN COMPLIANCE W/ SECTIONS R301 3, R3O0I4 ¢ 3015 SLEEPING ROOMS o WAM - WOVEN WIRE MESH 5 5 Y] £ | €
Rio02 ALLOWABLE DEFLECTIONS COMPLY w/ SECTION R301.6 STAIRS 40 ¢ - EGRESS WINDOW nd ] S0 SF & | ©
F. HEATHER RESISTANT SIDING ATTACHMENT AND MIN. THICKNESS ARE TO COMPLY w T 2 EoF sl s R801 5 2030 wrske g 2 . , 20 ]
R10332. , D1 =
DEAD LOAD i5 PSF -TABLE R3016 20 21'w ‘ ©
[NSULATION NOTES o FLAT OR RISE ¢ 4' 20 PeF EXISTING = & A g S
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF ¢ FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE RISE 4'PERF00TEERT0!]-E56 LEGEND/ SYMBO POOL TO BE 4 BELGIUM i =
% INSULATED, ALL INSULATION TO BE FIBERELASS. FOIL FACE WITH FOIL ON WARM T e R At N opppmy 4 .2 S REMOVED s CURE BLoc - PROPERTY AREA= 10,009 SF ! s I"_j 32 g
b e D e o B I L D CEILING ARCUND ATTIC LOADS: = EHISTINS Tt SRR $ ~ SWTCH ALL WINDOWS TO BE LON-E4 SMART SUN WITH HEAT LOCK. WIT U FACTOR = 0.26 ¢ SHEC = 038 g FE. 15 _E_l_'ﬂ_’_\f_“_ FRONT COVERED PORCH= 356 SF s8%|®
PROVIDE PERIMETER AU ATION AB PER CODE AT ALL FOUNDATION HALLS, Ko STORAGE 16 PR -TABLE 4 hEcE r‘?ﬁ gﬂ — — — — — = EXISTING TO BE R N Y =2 STORY RESIEENCE= 1@RD SF 0|8 E 8
. PROVIDE PERIMETER INSULATION AS . , - PROP 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL W kb $D_ DIMMER SWITCH UNIT NUMBER| EGRESS CLEAR |LIGHT GLASS |VENTILATION | OVERALL UNIT R.O. 0 PROP/MAINTAIN ENCLOSED PORCH = 105 SE " = 5
6. MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDANTS ARE TO INSTALLED ON THE WARM -IN- WINTER SIDE LIVE LOAD 40 PSF GYPSUM BOARD TO BE INSTALLED @& OPENING SQ. FT|2Q. FT. sa. FT. AREA SQ. FT, MINIMUM BELGIUM MAINTAIN EXISTING REAR DECK = 386 SF g g o
OF INS, IN ALL WALLS/ FLOORS/ ROOFS/ CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION R322. DEAD LOAD 10 PSF-TABLE 4-| ASGE (PAGE (3) TITTIIIIZ - EXISTING STUD WALL TO BE 3 & CUR BLOC " e ola E
f. INSULATION MATERIAL IS TO COMPLY W/ SECTION RBO210 AND IS TO HAVE A FLAME REPLACED W/ FINISHES $ - THREE WAY SWITCH TILT WASH L m B & REAR GARAGE = 550 SF
SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 25 w/ A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO EXCEED DEADLOAD 15 PSF o > SCALE:
450, TESTING METHODS MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM E84 STD OR UL 123. ALL EXPOSED |go MPH ZZZZZ77Z7 - EXISTING REPLACE FINISHES / INSULATION I TW26210 516 4 .84 S8 8.09 324 'X36 14" 5 5 5 =
INSULATION ON ATTIC FLOORS ARE TO HAVE MIN. CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF 0.2 FROM FIGURE 6-lc ASCE (PAGE TREAT W/ SMOKE & MOLD REMEDIATION Q - UNCTION BOX IN CEILING o © [ TOTAL BUILDING AREA =24497 SF AS PER PLAN
WATT/CM . TESTING TO BE CARRIED OUT AS PER ASTM E4T0 STD. EXTERIOR FROM FISURE G T A5 oS ResipENTIAL copE I - CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 2 TN2836 3.18 6.3 3.8 10.47 346" X447" M X o = LOT OCCUPANGY = 25%
INSULATING FINISH SYSTEM TO COMPLY w/ R103.4. WIND EXPOSIRE 'B' CATEGORY et - - O S o =
TROM AF & PA WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL B _ 5/0% TYPE X' FIRED RATED GYPSUM BOARD SD( -HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR 31 THW2I03I0 4,48 5.03 45| 12.04 36k X4875" M g zZ S
a. ALL WINDOWS AND SLIDING 6LASS DOORS TO BE VINYL CLAD WOOD WITH FROM FIEURE R3012(2) 2020 wscé';sim|£ CODE spcM@ HARD WIRED ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE 41 TH3O464 5.62 10.3I 575 |4.65 380" X5614," M A > P
INSULATED GLASS, SCREENS ¢ LOCKS AS MANUFACTURED BY ANDERSEN OR (ﬂ) - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE DETECTOR COMBO CAGEMENT ~t = v O
APPROVED EQUAL SIZES AND TYFES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. UNLESS ; : (ﬂ) o ‘ § o
OTHERWISE NOTED. e - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/ GROUND " "
b. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED METAL, AS MANUFACTURED  BY ! GFl 7 CXI3 55 54 5.4 14 32"X36) bt
BENCHMARK, STANLEY OR EQUAL. SIZES AND TYPES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. JIERMITE: MODERATE FAULT INTERRUPTER E.F.@ -EXHAUST FAN (50 CFM MIN) == v =z o o
FULLY WEATHER-STRIPPED, LOCKS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FROOST LINE DEPTH, —— 36 INCHES @ - 2 GANG QUAD RECEPTACLE & CNI3S5 2.7 4.0 3.6 2.8 2454" X454, /|
¢. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 1%" THICK, HOLLOW CORE, FLUSH BIRCH, UON. ALL ININTER DESIGN TEMP..— II°F /@/.ELEGTR‘G&ARA&EMOPENER g ot o 55 e e Y , n
DOOR JAMS AND BUCKS TO BE CLEAR PINE. ICE eHIEL D) ———————— REQUIRED ®_5OMRTUBE X . " . . 32"%41% f
Ie cl4 55 54 5.4 8.0 454" X 480" - FE. 027y
ENGINEERS NOTE - FOR ADDITIONS ¢ ALTERATIONS ONLY GLIDING ? NVIENY FE. O/L 8 VINYL FENCE FE. o
THE ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED TO DESIGN AN ADDITION TO, RENOVATE OR " m o 0.7'N, 1.1y
LEGALIZE THIS EXISTING STRUCTURE. _ CLIMATE DATA _ I3 G632 |.'; ;Z I.l 5_{;5 22“‘;;:‘ N 85° 57°50” W  5p 0o’ TITLE SHEET
BEFORE DESIGNING BEGINS, THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE 1S MEASURED AND EXISTING GROUND T SEISMIC I-WWM— WINTER JICE BARRIER | FLOOD | AIR MEAN 14 G42 2. C 2. : '
CONDITIONS ARE DRAWN. THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND ITS STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY SNOW -BO DESIGN WEATHERINGIFROST LINE | TERMITE| DESIGN |UNDERLAYMENT| HAZARDS | FREEZING | ANNUAL 5 G436 510 25 510 354 48" X4D" SITE PLAN
ARE VISUALLY INSPECTED AND NOTED. POTENTIAL PROBLEMS AND HAZARDS ARE LoAD WIND REGIONIDEBRIS ZONE] CATEGORY DEFTH EMP__|REGUIRED INDEX EME : : : DETAILS
AGDRESSED AND REMEES ARS NOTES ON THE FLAN. 20 PsF WIND ZONE | B SEVERE | 3FEET |MoDTO| ¢ YES ves |1500 or |5l DEG & G536 ¢ 6.6 13 6.6 64a1 60" X42" NOTES
NOT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS OF A BUILDING ARE EASILY ACCESSIBLE FOR MPH HEAVY Jasl2 LESS n MISC
INSPECTION BY THE ENGINEER. 'L}-LIEI;EFORE ENGINEER'S LOOK FOR CLUES, FoR = — o o >3 =7 SV DWG. NO.:
EXAMPLE: CRACKS, DIFFERENT, TTLEMENT, CRUMBLING, ... UGEES I'EII ATION AND FENESTRA RE@' RE"'EITE BY COMPONENT A . K K 3 o
FORNDATION 2D 70 BE REPAIRED, RED:  REREORCED, WHTIEEH WILL BE I L — ' 20 AN35| 1.6 4.0 |.& 5.8 4|3‘/5"x2|"
FOUNDATION MAY NEED TO BE REPAIRED, REDONE OR RE \ ) i . S
ot Ot THE DRALINES.  THIS 15 ONE OF MANY OF THE ENGIERS ROLES TN A CLIMATE  |FENESTRATION| SKYLIGHT CEILING U | HOOD WALL | MASS WALL FLOOR BASEMENT SLAB  CRAWL SPACE 2 5 I I E PL AN
PROJECT. ZONE U-FACTOR. U-FACTOR FACTOR m R: R-VALUE R-VALUE NALL R-VALUE] R ;ﬁ%rf ¢ NALL R-VALUE E R EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REPLACED -
THIS ENGINEER HAS INSPECTED THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AND FINDS IT TO BE B R| E EXISTING TO REMAIN
STRUCTURALLY SOUND AS FAR AS THE PARAMETERS OF THIS PROJECT. EVERY 4 0.35 0.60 38 I3 5/106 9 10/13C IO, 2FT 10/13C ZONE = RA SCALE= |:20
PRECAUTION HAS BEEN TAKEN TO INSURE THAT THIS STRUCTURE IS SAFE. IF A RESIDENGE A NOTE: mﬁ 1 NOT
CONDITION 1S DISCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION OR. INSPECTION BY
A BUILDING INSPECTOR THIS ENGINEER SHOULD BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE SHEET: 1 OF 6

_NRITING S50 THE CONDITION OR CONDITIONS CAN BE RECTIFIED.
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TMI26- 640 lbs. UPLIFT

FoR AL &2
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ATTIC EAVE AIR SEAL
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INSTALL 1" RIGID
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THE RAFTERS, FOAM SEAL BOTH SIDES ALONS
RAFTER WITH EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT, ey
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REGUIRED PERIMETER
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e-oaxis ) oi6roar T | /2" RIGID | /2" RIGID .
LS268 & TMU26 ey Y - ' INSULATION INSULATION Koreng DT e
TYPICAL LIGHT SLOPE HANGER d WALT O AR RALL O NAMATED >
INSTALLATION @ |6" o/c CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SIZE OF HANGER DETERMINED BY SIZE OF RAFTER : lg
CONTINJOUS BEAD OF é
e <<
~ o
o _TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL BRACING _STUD TO FOUNDATION CONNECTION __RAFTER TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE DETALL GIRDER TO CONCRETE PIER DETAL _GIRDER/ POST/ FOOTNG CONL
210 FT FROM .
| BRACED 36" STRAPPING FASTEN BRACINS — MPSO! . TRAP, ~ WPJCAL UPHD& ENSTALLAT;ON
o o ;ﬁgﬂm f n n RER T 2 StoRr B TABLE RE3 S LENGTH ;521« MsN.%ﬁ%%?R&F‘;cPEHAL — > FOR NAILING DPRO:I IEPLE LVL ANCHOR BOLT-TO-PLATE . GIRDER =
H:Fﬁ&- . St \ TYPICAL LSTASE s T oo ~TO-STUD CONNECTION
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2 o ] . - REFERENCE 33B TO PLATES g ¥ {5LAB ON GRADE, ETC) HH 2
4 %% 'GALVANIZED ] i FOR NAILING > UPHDS- 3300 lbs. UPLIFT J\I/ 10d NAILS ALL HOLES
LAG BOLTS (4) AP & NAL STRAP A P - l{%R W53 WOOD SCREVS ] WOOD FOST .
SPAN SILL T ele” o ON EACH sTUD e TOP PLATE ) | OPENINGS 6'-0" OR GREATER PAU SERIES POST ANCHOR | 03 ~
CONTINUOUS WELD %"® ANCHOR BOLT@36'0C 0 g 3 KL s | GRADE - |&F
LSTA36- 1305 Ibs. UPLIFT 0 A E YIS %'¢ ANCHOR BOLTe36"0C [ Eo
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INSTALLATION @ 16" o/c G R L =
SIZE OF HANGER DETERMINED BY SIZE OF RAFTER ACCEPTABLE
STORM SHUTTER DETAIL - FOR HOMES ONE MILE FROM ANY SHORELINE ESGRESS WELL DETAIL R3O ESCAPE/ RESCUE OPENINGS RC CHIMNEY CLEARANCE _LEDSER DETAIL
O 1L SEERs G MINIMUR I oo cLEAR l EXISTING AND PROPOSED CHIMNEYS TO COMPLY _\[\ T
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Application Date: / 0I5 SP# ;% HEE
Fees Paid: : @

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS-/ 24 ’// f’a/ éhce —:} '€ ZONING DISTRICT /? g.g A
SECTION 5 5 BLOCK 50 LoT X4

Lorsize: _ S0 X /25

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name~ IR A Name: . = AA L
d%p/rza ¥4 ~/7(, Loy PAYMEND FrALl 05 S
Address: /| F & L0 fptocils 42 s Address: / 7 2 ]_ ML u DENDENCE AYE
I F 220 ) 2 Ll /1520 FREEPCLT My //52D
Telephone #: ' Telephone #: 7/ + — 2;2 -5 X 2
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Z@‘/&(/k C/(%[ Proposed Land Use: /?“‘C? C/ 47{*/ 1 ¥ M

Description of Proposed Work: / ROLHSEN) ACCESSVRY PE, TAcHE L
B BW P 1 ;E _';_-_‘,f-;_,--- ,dz'i“_; = (BT Vo IBN G
= e A L I LT =20
7
| request a preliminary meeting: E YES _L NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
" Fr%port are satisfied.
;?‘? YES NO
7 Y on bth  JorT
““APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE :
Sworn to before me this _67&
T i
day of ___Jajefd 5}" 2025 Notary‘I\DI?Jb;iEc':Vl ggéGol: Ic\)l:w York

No. 01MY6281267
Qualified in Nassau Coun
Commission Expires

Notary Publlc

filin this Itcation
7 A Jon bt soi

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this ] [ N

ARTEM MYAGKO
day of Az HAL ’Zf , 2025 Notary Public, State of Ngw York

No. 01MY6291267
Qualified in Nassau County,
'Gommlamon Expires &l

Notary PUbllC .....

o e e e e e e i e e e e e e de e S e Rk ek ok ok e ek e dededdedei i dok ek RORR IR R E R FR AR RAEARRERATSE AR e s

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY )

— =
Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
November 15, 2024
Raymond Fiallos
172 Independence Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 172 Independence Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec, 55 Blk. 361 Lot 851,852
Building Permit Application #20244016

Description: Proposed 400SF detached 2-car garage,

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appeintment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yo

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ) - = 0

Department of Buildings FIIE
Recommendation
Notice
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X Theproposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20244016

Location: 172 Independence Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Raymond Fiallos

Description: Proposed 400SF detached 2-car garage.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agenéy Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: November 15, 2024 Sm«‘o H, Wawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B ; '
Short Environmental Assessment Form | NOV -7 2024

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Past 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as posaible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
PROPQSED DETACHED GARAGE ACCESSORY TO EXISTING 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE
Praject Location (describe, and attach a location map):
172 INDEPENDENCE AVE., FREEPORT,NY 11520 CORNER OF COLUMBUS AVE r~
Brief Description of Proposed Action:
PROPOSED ACCESSORY DETACHED 2-CAR GARAGE

CMU BLOCK AND WOOD FRAME W/ STUCCO FINISH

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:  917-853-9587 -~

RAYMOND FIALLOS [ E-Mail: blackdiamond.dbcorp@gmail.com
Address:

172 INDEPENDENCE AVE

City/PO: Zip Code:

State:
FREEPORT,|NY 11520

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
sdministrative rule, or regulation? >

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a penmit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT BUILDING PERMIT

<

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed sction? 0.143 acres
b. Tota) acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.01 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0143 gcres
4, 1 land uses that occur on, adjoining an the p action.
Urban  [_JRural (non-agriculture) | _|Industrial ommercial [V]Residential (subucban)
[JForest [lAgriculture [JAquatic [ ]Other (specify):
[JParkiand
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5. Is the proposed action, 1175 YES | N/A
A A permitted use under the zoning regulatlon:? / |_|
NOV -7
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 7 2024 ] -lzr
6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the exjsting built or.natural © INO_| YES
landscape?
7. Isthesite ot‘the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Atu? NO | YES
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO _| YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 1 /
c. Are any pedestrian sccommodations or bicycle routes availabls on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
NIA ]ZI
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the exlsting system have capacity to provide service? [(INno[dves)
If No, describe method for providing potsble water: |:|
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: I:'
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? c
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain | NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ‘/
b. Would the proposed action physically aiter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ‘/
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: —
14, tify the typical habitat types that or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
ine orest mﬁ'ylmlnmllymlm y mid-successional
Wetland [ JUrban [ Buburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ‘/
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
Al
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjscent properties? quES |:|

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff gnd storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: [VIN

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the. mpoundmmt of | |NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? : St

‘ 1 1F Ve, explain purpose and size: -i NOV 79694 D

—

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or elosed = NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: I:I

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: RAYMOND \ FIALLOS Dae: __///0F/ Jo2y
Signature: .

T

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

small to large
Impact impact
may may

eccur ocecur

. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2, Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of & Critical Environmentnl Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation o renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change to natural resources {e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?
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et : No, or Moderate

C0 i small to [arge
.| Impact impact
|| may may
| oceur occur

10. wili t!;:,, proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erusion, flooding or drainage
problema? ’

11, Will the propased action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detnil, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of ocowrring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resuit in sny significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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NOV -7 2024

i FREEPCR

I. BUILDING DEPT,

PARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

APPLICATION NO. I&‘i‘é‘t@/@
Fiting Oute L |15

catiorr"or Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicant to complete it items in sections: |, I, ill, IV, V

L AT iLocaTiom 172 |NE:Ef;ENDENCE AVE,  FREEPORT,NY 11520 ESN'M4 = Resa
LOCATION ’ "Bevest)
oF sETwe g CORNER OF COLUMBUS AVE ano NA
BUILDING (Crom Street) (Crem Birost)
stcrion 58 sLock 381 LoT 851852 tor 8128 50 x 125 Ea 5250 SF.

I1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants compiete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMFROVEMENT B. pPROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
] New hulldling (ACCESSORY GARAGE ONLY)
nfmee
2 () Addition-Aherstion 11f res ot RESIDENTIAL NON RESIGENTIAL - Comulets Part “&
anter wariser i mas (ueidting wonses 1 [/) ©one Fomiy ” industriat
sdded, 1? none-stste nane o "2 Twe familiss 18 OHica, banh, prafessions!
3 Swimming Pool 93 Apartmont - Enter Neo. af Unita_______ 1 Stores, mereaniile
4 Repals [raplscoment) 14 Tronsiont hetel, matsl, or 20 Chursh, sther religiovs
B | | suikhesd (New, Fepair) dormitary - Bnter Ne, ol Unirs _ ') Hosslal, Inetitutions!
113 Coraps or Accewory Siruciure
[ Fence . " 22 Qeher - Hpasity
? Moving (retocstion) i ~—"y
C.Ccosr

D. DESCAIPTION OF PROJECT

PROPOSED ACCESSORY DETACHED 2-CAR GARAGE

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT 8 18,150

171. IBENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, stirent, shty snd stste, Zip TEL. NO.
1. RAYMOND 172 INDEPENDENCE AVE
Losm | |FIALLOS FREEPORT, NY 11520 917-853-9587
2. PEDRO GALDAMEZ 310 BROADWAY
Contracte 516-371-1012
"4e! 1P.G. GROUP Inc LYNBROOK, NY, 11563 ESTEI0
3 ARTEM 6 SEALEY AVE., APT &F.,
Aschitect or 8
Enginear | MYAGKOV HEMPSTEAD, MY 11550 516-320-1276
IV. OWNER - CONTRAGTOR STATEMENT FLOOb oone__ |
Bisliding parmit |s lesund cublost 6 the provisions of Bestion §7 of the Werluman's Compansation Low, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
mﬁmmhumm Company P.G. GROUP Inc fixp, (ate DB/24/2025 A DESIGNATED FLOOD
. HAZARD ZONE?
Contrastor w_._
or Dumer  RAYMOND FIALLOS “-_- YES, ICH ZONEY,
Print)
Address 172 INDEPENDENCE AVE  FREEPORT, NY 11520 IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
Phei 917-853-9587 FLOWE? )
YES, NO,
Blate of Now York .._._
County of Nessau PROJECT DESCRIPTION
RAYMOND FIALLOS boing duly swern, says thes___HE 16 the GERISNSF o Total/First Fir 400
by {He or ) Square Feet
owner of the abave mentioned buliding. That the ltsms of the shove sppliostion sleo the setimated osst of said building or ol-
taration, ls sorrest to the best of HIS inovwledge and bolie! and egreas 1o conform to sl applioshls taws of this Upper Firs {Nn/A
(His o Her) | ARTEM MYAGKOV | Square Feet




172 INDEPENDENCE AVE. GARAGE SITE(WEST VIEW) ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT
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172 INDEPENDENCE AVE. PROPOSED GARAGE 3D ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT
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172 INDEPENDENCE AVE. PROPOSED GARAGE 3D ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT




172 INDEPENDENCE AVE. = FRONT BELEVATION  ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT
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172 INDEPENDENCE AVE. REAR HOUSE ELEVATIO ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT




168 INDEPENDENCE AVE NEIGBORING PROPERTY ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT
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303 N.COLUMBUS AVE. NEIGBORING PROPERTY ARTEM MYAGKOV ARCHITECT




FIALLOS RESIDENCE

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

RIGHT-SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: ;" =1

. FRONT ELEVATION

Q SCALE: ¥;" = 1'-0"

REAR ELEVATION

LEFT-SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: ¥;" = 1'-0"

SCALE: V4" =1-0"

0 PROP. 86" CONCRETE BLOCK. WALL W/ GC. TO SELECT ALL FRAMES, DOORS AND WINDOUWS,
=l = REBAR @ 16" 0. FILLED SOLID W/ AND CONFIRM ROUGH OPENINGS WITH SIZES PRIOR
P_ 1] . - S -r
o4 — — CONC. ALL THE WAY DOUN TO FOUNDATION 'O ORDERNG.
— = B WALL. FOUNDATION AND FOOTING BELOW PROPOSED <£' PC. 8LABR W/ &-6-4X4 WUF
: O o . AS PER CONSTR. NOTE *3 /1N THROUGHOUT GARAGE FLOCR
] = — - i
J Tt~ i — NN é Bx3 /2 x B/ (3 1/2 08, 1) 8T. LNTEL ABOVE
E) D . S —— — ) PROP. 2'-8'x6'-&" DOOR AND FRAME, ALL GARAGE DOORS. SEE LINTEL DETAIL ON
AcH [ L/%r[_'iﬁ;i};%ﬁ""-v*-—“ =: — -/ | SELECTED BY ONNER THIS PAGE AND NOTES BELOW:
'g{ g =2 0 TH,/ A e S==0 , NEN ASPHALT , | ' LINTEL SCHEDULE
> /5? g t = Wl f SHINGLE ROOFING Wi | il |y CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ONE (1) LINTEL ANGLE FOR
) 5 E & il 1 B ! = Mg o THROUGHOUT Wlg | PROP. 2 0040 PRIDON AND FRAME, EACH 4" OR 6" OF MASONRY FOR THE FOLLOWING OPENING
O Erh————— 1 'U‘/J P [ R T Ve Ff i 9l g 1 SELECTEL S S SIZES PER THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE
D moo ! l a | 8'-@") i x|~ S X[ | NOTED
= - [l = W \|‘\ [ O‘ y - 7 f | . @ < Q Qo . @ | "
SECTION: 55 BLOCK:361 LOT:851,852 ZONE:RES-A S ) R B S CO 4 |
A‘“ 1O R O _(%;;;;j 0 gl © . &-0" C.H PROP. CEILING HEIGHT ALL LINTEL ANGLES TO HAVE 6" MINIMUM BEARING
m ~_ ST | — _—_;—_:;E_:,_:;;—:-:;_t T _@ Q@ =19 |
VI L LAG E O F F RE E P O RT | POSED T X '(; X ; $=" PROP, LIGHT sWiTCH MASONRY LINTEL ANGLE SIZE (IN.) LINTEL ANGLE SIZE
r A JPROPOS I ; - a N ~ N (a = CIRCUIT® OPENING (4" & 8" WALLS) (6" WALLS)
2y oA —/\—?CAR GARAGE AN P it = (TM = TIMER)
Ql =™ A g-0"cH] | T /] 9 L | — o RECCENT LIGHT UPTO6-6" 4x31/2x5/16(31/208.1) 5x5x5/16
SCOPE OF WORK LIST OF DRAWINGS q 5 ez | | N N | SROP. 40! FLUOSESCENT L 8 aauexEI0E 1208 ) xx e
4 0 ,Fi‘:—'““gﬁffft:‘:‘:ﬁ:—;?::‘:g:?—; : ! ! T UPTO 120" 5x31/2x5/16(31/20.8.1) 6x6x5/16
e o R =N |
PROPOSED DETACHED A-100 PROPOSED SITE PLAN, ZONING, PLANS, A e s@_wm@m@“—:— —————— TN ; | aw | : o
> oR T " L 8- ; | vl . -l o vl . 12" WDE CONC. CONTINUCUSLY POURED
CONCRETE BLOCK AND ELEVATIONS, SECTION, AND DETAILS 5 ?ﬁ AN I u | ‘r { | 93 w|Y |, FOUNDATION UALL W/ %4 REBAR @ 12" EW. W/
FRAME 2-CAR GARAGE G-100 GENERAL NOTES AND SPECIFICATION R 11/ —— =T | o g " Ol ; - 2z FooTinG
101 NAILING SCHEDULES AND DETAILS 0 QL ) 5 3 = SROP. DUFLEX OUTLET 18" AR F /D FROF. (2) 8-0'x1-2" OVERHEAD GARAGE
- ——-\ Wy 1 ? o J o =T L DUPLE SIRA DOCRS TO BE SELECTED BY OUNER
G &_— D N ) Wi g/j 3 NEA ASPHALT == {P UNLESS NOTED OTHERANISE
50.00"  craN LK FENCE v ?iiﬁ!ﬁﬂ?;;;i:;;:%%"; i / SHINGLE ROOFING sy A PROP. PULL DOUN STAIR TO ATTIC ABOVE
11 S50 5 5 1 S O A, ST (2) 2% b*U“‘Ti g STEEL i THROUGHOUT el ,v\ PROP. EXTERIOR FLOOD -LIGHT FIxXTURE W/
REAR YARD © EXISTING GARAGE : H’-D—ﬁ—--’”f CTNTEL ﬁ o NN N N =/ — Vo TIMER, MOTION DETECTOR, AND GLARE SHIELD.
il - ” e i — e ALL LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED FROM
DEMOLISHED UNDER e = - : Lot e NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES TO AvOID LIGHT —
SEPARATE “’%ﬁ?ﬁ I B N = POLLUTION \Jl/"v;
- I A, AFPPLICATION P ] ~ CMUFRAME ABOVE
g‘ x/‘; / ’ o~ _ n ' I L 1" lz b
7 // {18COPE OF WORK: % e 29 2 o -
// / PROPOSED = 20'-0" 3, (2) SPLIT CMU BLOCKS
i /777 7 B DETACHED 3 2 PROPOSED GARAGE ROOF PLAN
YLrrINN 4§ STEEL ANGLE LINTEL AS
= °mnn a0 B CONCEETE BLOCK . :
20.0 > E AND FRAME 2-CAR PROPOSED GARAGE SCALE : V," = 1'-0" i ‘ PER LINTEL TABLE
- i -
i EXISTING CONCRETE i % $$§i65@@ oF . CONSTRUCTION PLAN - OPENING BELOW
i PATIO TO REMAN iy ' — \L/l/\
g I 5 SCALE : V4" = 10" —
i =
; 5 oMo ANALIOD g =7 CMU LINTEL OVER
i ADDRESS: 12 INDEPENDENCE AVE. FREEPORT, 11520 :
E el SECTION: 55 BLOCK: 36 LOT: 85|, 852 DOOR DETAIL
i I TEM - REQ/PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED | CHANGE COMPLIANCE | CODE REF.
§ 1 LOT AREA 5000 SF. MIN, 6250 SF. | NO CHANGE | N/A N/A CH. 210-40 SCALE:1"= 10"
< i a LOT WIDTH 50 FT. MIN, 50 FT. NO CHANGE | N/A N/A CH. 210-40
0 ! < BUILDING COVERAGE | 30% N/A NO CHANGE | N/A N/A TBL. 2/0-4|
= Oj W j o GARAGE FLOOR AREA | 500 9.7 MAX. 207 5F. 400 SF. +193 SF. YES CH. 210-4] MATERIAL LEGEND
D Q) ® § 9 GARAGE COVERAGE | I0%= 625 57 MAX | 207 &F. 400 SF. 193 &F. | YES CH. 210-2]
§ Q 1325 gl _{3 ACCRY. SIDE TARD 50 FT. MIN, N/A 5.0 FT 5.0 FT YES CH. 210-43 A(3)+C.(3) @ ggMJRA_GE__m . FILL VOIDS SOLID
-6.1 A o SO VA A ACCRY. REAR TARD | 5.0 FT. MIN, N/A 5.0 FT. +5.0 FT. YES CH. 210-43 C(2) LINE:  CLABSIC STEEL S-ORT PANEL / HORIZONTAL NIRE
= =[5 i T — ! i &, -
S Yit STING i ACCRY. HEIGHT (6:12) | 20 FT. MAX N/A 145 FT. +145 FT. YES CH. 210-34 A, i;g JJT:EL;IE;&JTED &5 R-VALUE I N L oL AT W ONE
i % io EXI e E CCLOR: WHITE ‘ #5 VERTICAL @ 16" O.C.
v ~ i oo | M TYP. ROOF CONSTRUCTION IMPSON STRONG-TTE
54 - 2§ STORY Tl 2x6 @ 16" oc. - RR. AND RIDGE SIZES AS PER @ ASEHALT ROOFING ;s)vc;r;a;(f;g‘;ggﬂ;v
zZi & STUCCO i 4-1" g HIEH RIDEE TIES . _CONSTR PLANS | MFG: | GAF e -
5§ 2 U i RIESt - TYP. BOYR ASPHALT SHINGLES LINE:  TIMBERLINE HDZ LAMINATED NSt a0
g 1 2 1 2l —5 - 12" ROOF EAVES ON SIDES, 6" FRONT HiGH DEFINITION SINGLE
5 i EH 189, i AND BAGK COLOQI PEUJTEE GRAY # 4" COMPACTED *_,_/’_m# 5 REBAR @ 16" O.C.
< - ] 12 - 2" LYWOOD AND FELT THROUGHOUT POROUS BASE g NEW Dil B
i § $ 705 | i g - 2-5/2" THRU BOLTS AT EVERY C.J. SIDE WINDOW o " Fooine
_ i TO ROOF RAFTER CONNECTION @ MFG.: AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN eGP TEL L =) #5REBAR
| i LINE: 12 PRO SERIES DOUBLE HUNG I S BeRADE = CONTINOUS (TYF)
s . W LOW-E
i C.J. AS PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS W Low- Voc.
E i % SIZE, 24040 TRUSS RAFTER CONNECTIONS Seizten
i R e ~ — = (2) 2x& P.T. SILL PLATES ALL AROUND : E TO WOOD DOUBLE TOP PLATES CMU WALL TO FOOTING DETAIL
; g il i £ 3/86" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 36" O.C. & @ MEG: JELD-WEN T
Y A iy 1 e At 12" MAX FROM CORNERS ALIGN LINE:  32'%82" & PANEL
i PRIMARY FRONT YARD i o g2 I ] I ANCHOR BOLTS NITH VERTICAL MAT:  FIBERGLASS
1 i ¥ - | } | | 5 GROUTED COLUMN COLOR: WHITE
{8 - B ‘ ‘ L &'%le" CMU. W/ VERT. ¥5 REBAR ©
------- -wm%ﬁ%ﬁﬁfﬁ%wm—“— B LS o | ¥ / 3e" OC. FILLED SOLID GROUTED EXTERIOR SIDE DOOR LIGHT
50.00 oo : ] | i COLUMN W/ CONC. ALL THE WAT @ MI‘I:*JCE Ezi\ FF&C;EQN S CONE
| 1 DOUN TO FOUNDATION WALL LINE: LL LANTE]
INDEPENDENCE AVE 2 } ; : M OR & TYPE MORTAR COLOR: MATTE BLACK
A
uN &8 ! TYE. STUCCO FINISH ON EXTERIOR, EXTERIOR GARAGE DOOR LIGHT
PROPOSED SITE PLAN B ] | EXPOSED CMLU. ON INTERIOR @ MFG. PROBRITE
PN il LINE:  42@ WATT EQUIVALENT @@
. Ao e o GAR FL. O~ S ' R DEGREE MOTION ACTIVATED
SCALE : 35" =10 e i OUTDOOR INTEGRATED LED
TYP. FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION ELOOD AND SPOT LIGHT 402K .
- CONC. REINFORCED FOUNDATICON COLOR: BLACK \ | |
WALL, S_AB ON GRADE, AND FOOTING. \|
SIZES AS PER CONSTRUCTICN PLANS EXTERIOR STUCCO ADJUSTABLE \;( RIDGE B HURRICANE CLIP
-2-0" :; B | , ‘ : : e COMPAL TEE-GRAVEUNDER-CONG— - - @ f\ SIMPSON STRONG-TIE WITH CEILING COLLAR TIES SIMPSON STRONG-TIE (H2.5A)
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DIVISION #1 - GENERAL

20

24
27

3

—_

10.

14.

15.

17.

18.

18.

29.

30.

STRUCTURE OR SUBSTANDARD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES.

THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED FOR THE
SUPERVISION OR ANY ON SITE INSPECTIONS DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

8. NO CHANGES WILL BE PERMITTED WITHCUT PRIOR WRITTEN

NOTIFICATION OF AND APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD.

IF THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, A CONDITION ARISES OR
EXISTS WHICH DISAGREE WITH THESE DRAWINGS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL STOP WORK AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.
FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL ABSOLVE THE ARCHITECT OF
RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY ARISING THEREFROM.

NO CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SHALL COMMENCE PRIOR TO

REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNING BUILDING CODE,
ZONING REGULATION AS APPLICABLE AND ALL OTHER CODES,
RULES AND REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION MEANS METHODS TECHNIQUES AND FOR
COORDINATION OF ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE MOST BENEFICIAL POINT OF ENTRY

THE MOVING AND STORAGE OF MATERIALS, WORK EQUIPMENT AND
PROPERTY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION IN
TRANSIT OF ALL PERSONS, WORK MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL, EXISTING SURFACES, DEVICES
NEW AND EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN FREE FROM DUST DAMAGE
AND DEBRIS THROUGH DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TEMPORARY
PROTECTION (IT SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO)
POLYETHYLENE SHEETING AND/OR MASONITE SHEETS TO PROTECT
EXISTING FLOORING.

.G.C. SHALL FACTOR IN TIME FOR COORDINATION WITH OWNERS

CONTRACTORS (CABINET CONTRACTOR INTERIOR DECORATOR,
TILE SUPPLIERS ETC.) HE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR

TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY CONDITIONS THAT ARE
MADE EVIDENT THAT WILL CONFLICT WITH THE COMPLETION OF
THIS PROJECT OR REQUIRE ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED BY THE
CONTRACT.

23.ALL CONTRACTOR'S WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A FIRST CLASS

MANNER MATCHING AND ALIGNING ALL SURFACES WHERE
APPLICABLE TO AFFORD A FINISHED, NEAT APPEARANCE. ALL
SURFACES DAMAGED AS AN EXISTING CONDITION OR, AS THE
RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOCLITION, SHALL BE REPAIRED
OR REPLACED AND/OR PATCHED AND FINISHED AS REQUIRED TO
MATCH EXISTING SURROUNDING MATERIALS AND ASSURE A
COMPLETE JOB.

~26.NOT IN USE
.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE, CAUSE TO BE MADE, OR

PERMIT A SUBCONTRACTOR TO MAKE ANY CHANGE FROM THAT
WHICH IS INDICATED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT
SPECIFIC AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING.

FOLLOWING ITEMS NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC), BUT NOTED ON
DRAWING (NIC) SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO

AT THE END CF EACH WORK DAY THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISPOSAL OF WASTE OCCURRED BY
DEMOLITION AND INSTALLATION OF WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
ALL SPACES SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN, CLEAR AND ACCESSIBLE
DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION. PREMISES SHALL BE BROOM CLEAN
AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY.

WORK HOURS SHALL BE STRICTLY AS PER GUIDELINES OF LOCAL
MUNICIPALITY. NOISE ORDINANCES TO BE CONFORMED TO AS
REQUIRED.

. THE MAJORITY OF WORK WITHIN THIS CONTRACT WILL BE

PERFORMED DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS. G.C. SHALL
COORDINATE SCHEDULING WITH THE OWNER. CONNECTION OF
TEMPORARY SERVICES, AS REQUIRED, WILLBE G.C.'S
RESPONSIBILITY.

EXPENSE (INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEE) RESULTING

35.

39.

40.

42.

43.

44,

47.

48.

49.

50.

52-

61.

62.

63.

FROM ANY CLAIM OF WHATSOEVER KIND OR NATURE.

OWNER UPON EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT OR UPON
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, AND BY EACH SUBCONTRACTOR
AT THE TIME OF EXECUTION OF IT'S SUBCONTRACT. EACH SUCH
CERTIFICATE WILL REQUIRE THE UNDERWRITERS TO GIVE AT
LEAST 60 DAYS NOTICE TO OWNER AND EACH LENDER PRIOR TO
THE CANCELLATION MODIFICATION OR EXPIRATION THEREOF.

CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE IN WRITING ALL LABOR AND
MATERIALS (AS SUPPLIED BY G.C.) TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTS
FOR A PERIOD OF 1 YEAR AFTER COMPLETED AND WRITTEN
ACCEPTANCE OF WORK AT THE END OF THE PRQJECT. DEFECTIVE
WORK SHALL BE REPLACED WITHOUT COST TO OWNER. LONGER
GUARANTEES FOR SPECIFIC TERMS MAY BE IDENTIFIED
SEPARATELY.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
FREQUENT PROGRESS UPDATES AS WELL AS BUDGET UPDATES,
WITH PAYMENT SCHEDULES.

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND WORKMAN INSTALLATIONS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFGS LATEST SPECS. AND WITH
CODE REQUIREMENTS.

MATERIALS INTENDED FOR REUSE SHALL BE PROPERLY REMOVED
AND PROTECTED.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WORK IN PLACE NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE
THE FINAL RESULTS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND SPECS. AS
WELL AS EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE SITE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY WORK WHICH HE
EXPECTS ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION BEYOND THE CONTRACT
AMOUNT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY A.LA. CHANGE
ORDER FORM G-701 FROM THE OWNER. FAILURE TO CBTAIN SUCH
AUTHORIZATION SHALL INVALIDATE ANY CLAIMS FOR EXTRA
COMPENSATION

ONE CONTINUCUS INSTALLATION. THERE ARE TO BE NO CONTOUR
LINES SHOWING; INDICATING EXISTING AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN
CLOSED UP.

PREMISES TO BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER AT COMPLETION OF
WORK PERFECTLY CLEAN, INCLUDING WINDOWS. ALL TILE FLOORS
CLEANED AND BASES WIPED CLEAN.

UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN
THE ENTIRE INTERIOR PREMISES WITHIN SCOPE OF WORK AND
RESTORE PROPERTY BY REPLACING DAMAGED TREES OR PLANTS,
RAKING SOIL AND FILLING TIRE-RUTT MARKS WITH TOPSOIL, SEED
AND MAKING REPAIRS TO DAMAGED ASPHALT.(AS REQUIRED)

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FOR EASE AND
RAPIDITY OF CONSTRUCTION THE WORK OF ALL TRADES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL
DAMAGES INCURRED BY OWNER RESULTING FROM CONTRACTOR'S

SUBCONTRACTORS WORK.
60. NOT IN USE

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CCPIES THEREOF
FURNISHED BY OWNER ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
OWNER. THEY ARE TO BE USED ONLY WITH RESPECT TO
CONTRACTOR'S WORK AND ARE NOT TO BE USED IN ANY MANNER
ON ANY OTHER PROJECT.

IT 1S EXPECTED THAT ENOUGH LABOR WILL BE PROVIDED SO THAT
ACTIVITY OR ANY GIVEN TRADE WILL NOT BE LIMITED TC ONLY ONE
PART OF THE TOTAL WORK AREA. EACH TRADE WILL BE EXPECTED
TO WORK AS REQUIRED SO AS NOT TO DELAY OR HOLD UP TRADES
FOLLOWING THEM.

THE G.C. SHALL PROVIDE AND COORDINATE ALL CUTTING AND
PATCHING FOR SERVICES AS REQUIRED BY MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL WORK THE G.C. SHALL ALSO FURNISH
AND INSTALL ALL WALL AND OR CEILING ACCESS DOORS AS
REQUIRED. ANY ACCESS TO CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE THROUGH

QUESTIONED SHALL BE CONSIDERED FULLY UNDERSTQOD IN ALL
RESPECTS BY THE G.C. & HE WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY

PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER WITH A TARPAULIN OR HEAVY
GAUGE PLASTIC. ALL WOOD OR AN MATERIAL SHALL BE STOCK
PILED ON WOOD DUNNAGE, IN A RELATIVELY FLAT, DRY AREA. THE
SAME PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED DURING SHIPPING AND
INSTALLATION.

75. DUE TO ANY CONSTRUCTION EXCAVATION G.C TO SEED AREA
AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT AT THE
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

76. INSTALL NEW TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE (5'-0") AROUND
SCOPE OF CONSTRUCTION WITH LOCKED GATES OR OTHER
ALTERNATIVES DURING EXCAVATION AND FOUNDATION PHASE.

77. ALL SITE WORK MUST COMPLY WITH STRICT REQUIREMENTS
CONTAINED IN TOWN CODE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.Y.S. DEC

DIVISION #3 CONCRETE

1. FOOTINGS HAVE BEEN DESIGN TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
WITH AN ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY OF 2.0 TONS PER SQUARE
FOOT.

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL SLABS ON GROUND, FOOTINGS,

4-7.NOT IN USE
8. CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE USED IN CONCRETE MIXES.

9. COLD WEATHER CONCRETING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ACI-306.

10.EXTEIROR SURFACE OF ALL FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE DAM
PROOFED FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING TO WITHIN 1" OF GRADE
WITH TROWEL APPLIED BITUMINOUS MASTIC OR ELASTIC COAL TAR
BASE.

11. SLOPE SOIL AWAY FROM FOUNDATION TO COMPLY WITH R 401.3.
PROVIDE MINIMUM SLOPE OF 8" WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET OF THE
FOUNDATION WALL.

12. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTING/FOUNDATION SYSTEMS SHALL EXTEND
BELOW THE FROST LINE, MINIMUM OF 3-0" BELOW GRADE TO
COMPLY WITH SEC. R 403

14. FOUNDATION DAMP-PROOFING SHALL COMPLY WITH SEC. R. 406.1
AND SHALL BEGIN AT THE TOP OF THE FOOTING AND END AT
FINISHED GRADE. THE MEMBRANE SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
COMPLY WITH THOSE LISTED IN R 406.2.

15. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON CONTINUQUS
SOLID OF FULLY-GROUTED MASONRY OR CONCRETE FOOTINGS
SUFFICIENT TO ACCOMMODATE ALL LOADS AND TRANSMIT THEM TO
THE SOIL. FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" WIDE FOR WOOD
FRAME CONSTRUCTION AND 16"WIDE FOR WQOOD FRAME WITH
BRICK VENEER TO COMPLY WITH SEC R 403.1. FOOTINGS SHALL
REST ON UNDISTURBED OR ENGINEERED FILL.

16. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM CF 1/2" IN DIAMETER, EXTEND
A MINIMUM OF 24" INTO THE CONCRETE, BE PLACED AT 4'-0" 0.C.
AND BE PLACED AT CORNERS AND LOCATED WITHIN 2'-0" OF
CORNERS TO COMPLY WITH SEC. 403.1.6.

17-19. NOT IN USE

20.CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
SLOTS, PIPE SLEEVES, ANCHOR BOLTS ETC. AS REQUIRED FOR
OTHER TRADES BEFORE CONCRETE IS POURED.

23.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SAFEGUARD AND PROTECT ALL
EXCAVATIONS.

24 NO FOOTINGS PLACED OR DRYWELLS COVERED UNTIL APPROVED
BY INSPECTOR.

25.ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL COMPLY TO A.S.T.M A-615, GRADE
60.

26.REMOVE TOPSOIL AND OTHER SURFACE MATERIALS IN
PREPARATION FOR POURING CONCRETE SLABS. INTERIOR SLABS
ON GRADE TO BE POURED ON COMPACTED POROUS FILL OR
SUITABLE ON-SITE MATERIAL. A 6 MIL THICK POLYTHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER SHEET TO BE LAID UNDER SLAB. INTERIOR SLABS TO
RECEIVE STEEL TROWELED FINISH, EXTERIOR SLABS TO RECIEVE
BROOM FINISH. SLAB TO BE REINFORCED WITH, 6X6/1010 W.W.F_, AS
NOTED ON PLANS.

27.DETAILS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS, FOR CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
LATEST ACI BUILDING CODE, ACI 1318 AND MANUAL ACI 315.

28.ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A CYLINDER COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 4,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SPECIFIED. PRELIMINARY TESTS AND SUBSEQUENT YEARLY TESTS
UNDER SUPERVISION OF AN ARCHITECT/ENGINEER ENGAGED BY

TIES, TECO HANGERS, SHIELDS, CLIPS VENTS, SLEEVES, ANGLES,
FLASHING, COUNTERFLASHING, CRICKETS, LINTELS, CLEATS,
CORNER BEADS, REBARS, DUCTS, ETC NECESSARY FOR PROPER
COMPLETION OF THE WORK

EXPOSED METALS SHALL BE GALVANIZED. PREVENT DISSIMILAR
METALS FROM GALVANIC ACTION.

DIVISION #6 - WOOD,PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES

CARPENTRY

6.1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

THIS SECTION SHALL INCLUDE ALL THAT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
EXECUTION OF THE CARPENTRY WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS,

ANY DEFECTS WHICH MAY EFFECT IT'S STRUCTURAL VALUE
(STRUCTURAL GRADE).

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL WALL FRAMING AND
ROQF/FLOOR JOISTS, SIZES AND SPACING. CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORIES SUCH AS JOIST ANCHORS, JOIST
HANGERS, FRAMING ANCHORS,POST BASES,AND CAPS, METAL
BRIDGING ETC., AS REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE

. PROVIDE APA RATED ROOF AND EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING AS

INDICATED IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

STRUCTURAL WOOD NOTES

1.

JOISTS HANGERS AND OTHER METAL FASTENERS TO BE 'TECQO' OR
EQUAL.

LINE UP ALL POSTS AND ENGINEERING COLUMNS IN WALLS WITH
WALL STUDS

PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADERS AT ALL FLOOR CEILING, STAIR AND
ROOQOF OPENINGS ALL HEADERS TO BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2 X 8
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS,

WOOD SILLS ON SLAB TO BE (2)2" X 4" PT LUMBER WITH 5/8" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS MAX. 3' O.C. 12" FROM CORNER.

ALL HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED BY (2) 2x4 POSTS TYPICAL U.O.N.

PROVIDE DIAGONAL BRIDGING NOT OVER 8-0" O.C. FOR ALL WOOD
JOISTS; PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING ON STRONG BACK SAME DEPTH
BETWEEN JOISTS AT ALL BEARING POINTS AND UNDER BEARING
WALLS ABOVE. DOUBLE SHOE AND TOP PLATES, TYPICAL ALL
LEDGERS LAG BOLTED.

9-13. NOT IN USE.
14. ALL HEADERS, TRIMMERS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS RUNNING PARALLEL

TO AND UNDER PARTITIONS SHALL BE DOUBLED, EXCEPT AS
NOTED AND AROUND OPENINGS.

15.PROVIDE STANDARD 16 GA. GALV. STEEL JOIST AND BEAM HANGERS

AT ALL POSTS. FOR NAILING OF CONNECTIONS SEE SCHEDULE.

16.STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE FOLLOWING

LOADS: FLOORS (EXCEPT BEDROOM) 30 PSF-LL+13 PSF DL ATTICS
20 PSF-LL+10 PSF DL ROOFS 30 PSF-LL+22 PSF DL

17.PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR SHALL BE 3/4" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR

WITH TONGUE AND GROOQOVE JOINTS AT LONG EDGES. ROOF DECK

LOCATIONS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT. WHERE CUTS ARE
NECESSARY AND APPROVED, PROVIDE DOUBLE HEADERS AND
DOUBLE UP JOISTS EACH SIDE. DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF
EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION R602.6,FIGURE R602.6(1) AND R602.6(2). DRILLING AND
NOTCHING OF TOP PLATES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R602.6.1
AND FIGURE R602.6.1. DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF FLOOR AND
ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH FIGURE R602.3(1). IF MORE THAN ONE
HOLE IN ANY JOIST IS NEEDED, DOUBLE UP JOIST.

19.PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOLID BRIDGING UNDER PARTITIONS

PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING.

20.PROVIDE HEADERS ACROSS ALL OPENINGS IN BEARING WALLS;

21

2-2X8 MIN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWINGS, AND
PROVIDE 2-2X6 STUDS EACH SIDE OF ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
OPENINGS (SPIKED TOGETHER).

.ANCHOR SILL PLATES TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 3/8 DIAMETER

GALV., ANCHOR BOLTS @2'8" O.C. STARTING 1-0" FROM EACH
CORNER OR END.

22.EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE

BEARING SHALL BE GREATER THAN 1-1/2".RAFTERS SHALL BE

BEAR NO PLATES AND MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE PROVIDED
BETWEEN THE WOOD MEMBERS AND WALL.

29.WHERE RAFTERS AND JOISTS FRAME INTO OTHER WOOD BEAMS,
PROVIDE TECO 18 GAGE MINIMUM GALVANIZED STEEL JOISTS AND
BEAM HANGERS.

30.ALL WALL BEARING BEAMS TO HAVE STANDARD ANGLES, ANCHORS,
AND BEARING PLATES, U.O.N.

31.ALL WOOD POSTS RESTING ON TOP OF CONCRETE WALLS SHALL
HAVE METAL SEATS ANCHORED TO CONCRETE BASE. ALL POSTS
RESTING ON TOP OF STEEL BEAMS SHALL HAVE CLIP ANGLES
BOLTED OR WELDED TO THE FLANGES OF THE STEEL BEAM.
BEARING PLATES AND MOISTURE BARRIERS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

32.BLIND FLASH JUNCTIONS WHERE VERTICAL MEETS HORIZONTAL
(ROCF, CHIMNEYS, WINDOWS, DOORS, ETC)

e. NAIL LAPPED JOISTS OVER ANY BEARING, TOGETHER WITH TWO 10d
NAILS.

6.3 MILLWORK CASING FOR WINDOWS AND DOORS

a. PROVIDE ALL STOCK AND CUSTOM DOOR CASINGS AND FRAMES,
WINDOW CASINGS AND FRAMES, JAMB EXTENSIONS, BASE
MOLDINGS, CROWN MOLDINGS ON EXTERIOR AND INTERICOR AS

FREE OF ALL DEFAULTS AND SURFACE MARKS.

c. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR CASINGS OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED
ON THE DRAWINGS AND FINISH SCHEDULE SHALL BE TO MATCH
EXISTING IN HOUSE.

¢. CONTRACTOR MUST CAREFULLY COORDINATE AND INTERTRADE
HIS WORK WITH ALL THE OTHER TRADES SO THAT ALL
CONNECTIONS, ALIGNMENTS AND CLEAR OPENINGS INDICATED AND
REQUIRED TQ FULFILL THE DESIGN INTENT AND MAINTAINED.

d. PROPERLY PATCH ALL NAIL HOLES, JOINTS ETC., TO RECEIVE THE
FINAL PAINT FINISH.

LEADERS DIRECTED TO SPLASH BLOCKS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON PLANS. COLOR AS SELECTED BY OWNER.

2. GUTTERS SHALL BE ALCOA 320 SYSTEM-WHITE OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

3. ALL GUTTERS SHALL BE "LEAF GUARD" OR APPROVED EQUAL.

4. ALL GUTTER RUNS SHALL BE INSTALLED FROM A SINGLE LENGTH OF
GUTTER UNLESS THE RUN EXCEEDS THE MAXIMUM LENGTH
PRODUCED BY THE MANUFACTURER. PLACE SEAMS IN LEAST
CONSPICUQUS LOCATIONS.

5. PROVIDE NEW ALUMINUM DOWNSPQUTS AS INDICATED ON
DRAWINGS.

6. DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE ALCOA RECTANGULAR 2"X3" WHITE - OR

8. DISCHARGE TO APPROVED DRAINAGE AREAS ONLY.

7.3 VINYL SIDING AND SOFFIT PANELS

1. PROVIDE NEW PREFORMED VINYL SIDING AS INDICATED ON THE
DRAWINGS AND AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY COMPLETE THE WORK.

LINE : TO MATCH EXISTING
COLOR: TC MATCH EXISTING
MFG : TO MATCH EXISTING

TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

2. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CHANNELS, STARTER STRIPS, MOLDINGS,
TRIMS, CORNER POSTS ETC. AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND
AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY COMPLETE WORK IN THE FINISH AND
COLOR OF THE SIDING.

PROVIDE PROPER ROOF VENTILATION.

7.5 DAMPROQCFING

. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS APPLICATION OF DAMPROOFING MATERIAL

ON THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL NEW FOUNDATION WALLS.

DAMPROOFING MATERIAL SHALL BE KARNAK 920 FIBRATED - LIMIT
TROWEL OR APPROVED EQUAL.

DAMPROOFING MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MFG'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

DIVISION #8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

OWNER TO PROVIDE PAINTING SPECIFICATION DIRECTLY TO G.C..

UNDERCUT ALL DOORS NEW AND EXISTING AS REQUIRED TO
ALLOW FOR PROPER CLEARANCES BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE
DOORS AND THE FINISH FLOOR MATERIALS AND SADDLES. (CLEAR
MUD BASE INSTALLATION)

8.2 GLAZING

1.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION R613. WITHIN ONE MILE OF THE SHORELINE ALL WINDOWS
SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R301.2.1.2 AND ASTM E1926 AND
ASTM E1886.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
WIND LOADS SPECIFIED IN TABLE R-301.2(2) AND R.301.2(3)

8.3 WINDOWS

. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS 6-0" LONG OR GREATER SHALL

HAVE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2 X 12 HDR. AND 2 JACK STUDS AT EACH

PLATE HEIGHTS AND WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS SHALL MATCH
EXISTING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

PROVIDE ALL ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD WINDOWS IN THE LOCATIONS,
SIZE, DESIGN, CONFIGURATIONS AND QUANTITIES INDICATED ON
THE DRAWINGS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE.

ALL ANDERSEN WINDOWS SHALL BE "STORM WATCH" LINE AS
REQUIRED BY CURRENT NYS CODE FOR IMPACT WINDOWS.

A ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE WOOD CLAD VINYL. (COLOR WHITE)

B. PROVIDE INSULATING HIGH PERFORMANCE GLASS.GH GRADE 60.

C. PROVIDE JAMB EXTENSIONS AS REQUIRED.

GRILLES.

PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS GC SHALL
REVIEW WINDOW SCHEDULE AND SWINGS WITH THE OWNER,

FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO PROPERLY
INSTALL ALL WINDOWS AND RELATED ITEMS.

10.PROVIDE ALL INSECT SCREEN, INSTALLATION, FINS, MUNTINS, DRIP

CAPS, JAMB EXTENDERS, TRIM PIECES ETC. REQUIRED TO
PROPERLY COMPLETE WORK.

11.NOT IN USE

12. SUPPLY ALL WINDOW UNITS WITH INTERIOR WOOD SURFACES

FACTORY PRIMED.

13.SUPPLY ALL OPERABLE UNITS WITH PERMA- COAT FINISH ON

FULL SCREENS. SCREEN WHITE FRAME SHALL BE WHITE.

1. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH PART VIll THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

2. WIRING METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE E3801.2.
ALLOWABLE APPLICATIONS FOR WIRING METHODS SHALL COMPLY
WITH TABLE E3801.4 UNDER FMC DESIGNATION. GENERAL
INSTALLATION AND SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS FOR WIRING
METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE E3802.1

3. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT A MINIMUM OF 12'0"
ON CENTER AND COMPLY WITH SEC. E3801

4. ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING SHALL BE ARMORED CABLE (BX)
5. WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL AF & PA

TYPICAL LIVE LOAD SCHEDULE, ALL LIVE LOADS SHALL COMPLY
WITH CURRENT NYSRC:

FLOORS 40 PSF SLEEPING ROOM 30 PSF

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT

HEADER SCHEDULE
FOR OPENINGS UP TO |  USE:

*UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
PART FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT

OR PURPOSE, OR BY ANY
OTH:R PARTIES THAN THOSE

ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE

TO BE USED IN WHOLE OR IN

PROPERLY AUTHORIZED BY

CONTRACT, UNLESS AUTHORIZED
| BY v ARCHITECT.

| DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
AS INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE,

MISINTERPRETATIONS OR CONSEQUENGES THEREOF: FOR ALL THE PRODUCER SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT. THE DIREGTLY ON RIDGE BEAM OR BE SUPPORTED BY HANGERS OR > |
WORK ON DRAWINGS. PRODUCER SHALL CERTIFY CONFORMANCE OF THE QUALITY AND FRAMING ANCHORS PROVIDE FULL-HEIGHT BLOCKING BETWEEN i |
. IT PA w .
2. THE OWNER IS MR. AND MRS, RAYMOND FIALLOS HEREINAFTER 34, CONTRACTORS SHALL CARRY THE FOLLOWING INSURANCE CONDITION OF THE MATERIALS TO AGT 318, AND THAT INGREDIENTS RAFTER ENDS. 4 Engr:\(ELESTSTPERN%ES e Qﬁ?ﬁfﬁ;&iﬁ%ﬂﬁ%ﬁg OFTHE 8.4 HARDWARE (SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY G.C.) ﬁ} | |
REFERRED TO AS THE OWNER. ALL WORK IS TO BE COORDINATED POLICIES 65. ALL EXISTING ELECTRIC/TELEPHONE WORK WITHIN WALLS TO BE ARE THE SAME OR EQUAL TO THOSE USED FOR PRE-QUALIFIYNG 24 UPLIFT STRAP CONDITIONS: USE SIMPSON TIES OR EQUAL FOR MANUFACTURER. Qe 1
WITH THE OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND THE ARCHITECT. A COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY REMOVED SHALL HAVE THEIR CONNECTING CONDUIT AND MIXES. ATTESTATION OF QUALITY CONTROL AND INSPECTION AT - : 1. HARDWARE SHALL INCLUDE ALL LOCKS, BUTTS, DOOR CLOSERS, = |
: HURRICANE CLIPS AND TIES DOWNS. USE MINIMUM (3) 8D COMMON Jz
B STATUTORY VEHICULAR INSURANCE WIRING/CABLE PULLED BACK TO EXISTING ELECTRIC / PANELS AND THE BATCH PLANT SHALL APPEAR ON THE TICKET ACCOMPANYING e A I et 320 2L ASTH DOOR STOPS, KNOB ROSETTES, ETC. FURNISH ALL TEMPLATES, =< |
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE VISITED THE SITE AND : REMOVED AND PATCH SHEETROCK EACH LOAD OF CONCRETE. - 5. PROVIDE ALL ACCESSORY MOUNTING PIECES FOR FRAMING OUT SCREWS, BOLTS NUTS AND OTHER DEVICES FOR HARDWARE. & f
C. STATUTORY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND DISABILITY - AB53, GRADE 22 STEEL STRAPS ON ROOF TO WALL, WALL TO WALL j
PREMISES WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO HAVING 40.SLABS ON GRALE TO BE 4" THICK UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OF SWITCHES, EXTERIOR LIGHTS ETC. =i ;
SUBMITTED HIS PROPOSAL, THUS IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCEPTING INSURANCE ' : ANDWALL TO FOUNBATIONS CONNECTIONS: =
THE TERMS OF THE CONTR,ACT EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING 66. OWNER, SHALL ANY TIME, BY A WRITTEN ORDER, MAKE CHANGES REINFORCED..WITH S0 0 A w0 WELDED WIRE MESH. SLABS TO-BE 25.PROVIDE PRESSURE PRESERVED TREATED LUMBER ON ALL NEW 2. ALL LOCK SETS SHALL BE MASTER KEYED AS REQUIRED BY OWNER. Z D
OBSTRUGCTIONS AND ALL THE WORK THAT IS REQUIRED, IMPLIED INSURANCE OF THE TYPES SET FORTH IN SUB PARAGRAPHS A.B.,& TO THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL SUCH CHANGES PLACED ON 6" POROUS FILL, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. : 7.4. ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLE NOTES <
J ' . SHALL BE AUTHORIZED BY A CHANGE OF CONTRACT SIGNED BY CONCRETE TO HAVE A MAXIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 SILL PLATES TO COMPLY WITH SEC R323. CONFIRM THAT OTHER x &
OR REASONABLY INFERABLE IN THE PERFORMANCE OF A C., HEREOF, SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED BY AND AT THE EXPENSE CONTRAGTOR. ARCHITECT AND OWNER. IF A CHANGE WILL PS| AT 28 DAYS. SLABS TO BE POURED IN CHECKERBOARD FASHION STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OF SHEATHINGS THAT ARE WITHIN 6™-12" 1. ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES SHALL HAVE SELF-SEALING STRIPS OR 3. INSTALLATION LOCATION: KNOB SETS: 33" TO CENTER OF KNOBS §2
COMPLETE JOB, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THOSE ITEMS OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY et EiTER T CONTRACT &UM OR THE TIME CF AN FOUR BE TWEEN PREMOULDED EXPANSION JCINTS 625 OF EXPOSED GROUND COMPLY WITH SEC R 323 SHALL BE INTERLOCKING AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE EROM FINISH ELGOR. BUTT HINGES: 5 1O TOF OF UPPER HINGE o | oL
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED AS "NOT IN CONTRACT'OR BY OTHERS RESPONSIBLE TO OWNER FOR ANY VARIATIONS IN THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D-225 OR D-3462 FROM TOP OF DOR. 10" TO BOTTOM OF LOWEST HINGE FROM C | Qo
' i PERFORMANCE, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PROPOSAL WITHIN SQ. FT. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINTS AROUND PERIMITER AND AT : SRR = b=
REQUIREMENTS AS THEY APPLY TO SUBCONTRACTORS 26.ALL ROOF AND WALL PLYWOOD PANELS SHALL BE EXTERIOR CDX 2. ALL FASTENERS FOR ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE FLOOR, SPAGE OTHER HINGES EQUAL = | 990
' ' (7) WORKING DAYS INDICATING CONTRACTORS REVISED COLUMNS. PROVIDE INSULATION BELOW CONCRETE SLABS ON : R, SPACE OTHER HINGES EQUAL. 5 929
4. DRAWINGS ARE NOT BE SCALED FOR INFORMATION. PRIOR TO THE REQUIREMENTS CRADE SRAGE AND SHALL MEEE THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS, ALUMINUM, OR COPPER ROOFING 2| 900
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN POLICY FORMS: INSURANCE CERTIFICATES ' EDITION OF THE U.S. PRODUCT STANDARDS PS-1 AND SHALL BE NAILS. FASTENERS SHALL BE MINIMUM 12 GAGE SHANKED WITH A > | Qoo
THE FIELD, SIGNIFICANT DISCREPANCIES REPORTED TO THE 31.ALL NEW CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90; IDENTIFIED WITH THE APPROPRIATE GRADE TRADEMARK OF THE MINIMUM 3/8" DIA. HEAD. AND OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO 4. DEADLOCKS: CENTERLINE OF CYLINDER TO ALIGN WITH Q| {} 3:
ARCHITECT. T e e N ARGHTECT 67. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDERWRITERS APPROVED AND MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOGIATION. ALL PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR PENETRATE THROUGH THE ROOFING MATERIALS AND THE CENTERLINE OF KNOBS. e ol
QELAQO;BCE;FTSI’ONAL NSURED BARTY. WITHOUT L‘meNG Tchz T TO CODE. UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO PANELS SHALL BE SAME AS ABOVE AND SHALL MEET THE SHEATHING. O | gu
FEE SHALL BE PAID BY THE OWNER. G.C. SHALL OBTAIN FINAL SHALL PROVIDE THAT ITS COVERAGE IS PRIMARY WITH RESPECT NOT IN USE 27.ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR WOOD POSTS, GIRDERS AND JOISTS FASTENERS AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER. “PROVIDE ALL WEATHERSTRIPPING ON EXTERIOR DOORS AS " 200
APPROVAL FROM ALL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. TO COVERED LOSCSES, AND THS\T ;EE LN§U25R1W}LL NOT |_00|«il TO 66, DWNER SHALL MAKE ARRANGEMENTS AND HAVE A FINAL SURVEY 223&5&"&’3??gﬁig%ﬁi&gi‘}fﬁ;ﬁ ggfggf:ggiﬂ%g‘f 4. FOR NORMAL APPLICATIONS, ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE INDICATED AND AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY COMPLETE WORK. cl [qw
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION OF B or ovERED Losans, | TR TIONAT BE PREPARED AT COMPLETION OF PROJECT AND SUBMIT TO LOCAL DIVISION #5 - METALS FOR WATER-BORNE PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT. ALL WOOD MUST R T T R e I o TN FOUR [4) FASTENERS RIS
INSPECTIONS AND APPROVALS OF HIS WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL ' AUTHORITIES. BE LABELED CERTIFYING CONFORMANGE TO REQUIREMENTS 2) t411 WEATHERSTRIPRING SHALL BE ZERD INTERNATIONAL INC. OR AR
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING ALL CONTROL INSPECTIONS 51 METALS DIRECT SHINGLE. APPROVED EQUAL. Dlons
AND PAY ALL RELATED COSTS. E. OWNER SHALL ADVISE ON A SEPARATE DOCUMENT IF THEY 69.-73.NOT IN USE _ ' 5. ASPHALT STRIP SHINGLES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF SIX (6) E|3 2 o
REQUIRE CERTAIN AMOUNTS OF INSURANCE COVERAGE e 28.WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR FASTENERS PER SHINGLE WHERE THE EAVE IS 20 FEET OR HIGHER D - -
6. THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD, DRAFTSMAN OR EXPEDITOR SHALL a. CONTRA(_:TO'I*LTOA';RgV'gEBM'SC- METGA'B-SLﬁgT USUALLY SHOWN CONCRETE MUST BE PRESERVATIVE TREATED WITH OIL BORNE ABOVE GRADE OR WHERE THE BASE WIND SPEED IS 120 MPH OR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL NOTES: C?J EER ‘
NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DEFECTS IN MATERIALS, F. COPIES OF ABOVE STATED INSURANCE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO 74. ALL LUMBER DELIVERED AND STORED AT PROJECT SITE SHALL BE SUCH AS: NAILS, ANCHOR, BOLTS, LA » TIES, HURRICANE CHEMICALS OR CREOSOTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STDS C23. GREATER.

THE I3SUANGE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT. 36. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK AND BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT, SPECIFIED HEREIN OR REQUIRED BY JOB CONDITIONS. MATERIALS pn
N CONTRACTOR MUST TRANSMIT TO OWNER A DUPLICATE SET OF GUIDELINES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. DIRT (OTHER THAN NON STRESS GRADE LUMBER) DESIGN AND 33.LUMBER IS TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED, COMPLETE WITH ALL DOORS, OPENINGS AND WINDOWS, TO BE SET WITH TOP AT 6'-8 ATTIC 20 PSF ROOF 30 PSF Sk ~O©
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED PROOFS OF ALL WRITTEN WARRANTIES AND GUARANTEES APPLICABLE TO THE AND ANY OTHER MATERIAL ARE NOT PERMITTED TO BE CONSTRUGTION METHOD SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FASTENINGS ANCHORS. BLOCKING. SADDLES. HANGERS, ETC AFF. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, REFER TO DRAWINGS AND DECKS 60 PSF OLwn~
1 ) 3 ) 1 . o
LICENSES AND INSURANCE CERTIFICATES TO LOCAL AUTHORITY. WORK. DEPOSITED UPON OR REMAIN ON ANY VILLAGE STREET, OR THE FOLLOWING REFERENCES STANDARDS N.Y.G. BUILDING CODE: REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE JOB. ALL STEEL BOLTS CONNECTING SCHEDULES. PROVIDE ALL WOOD DOORS IN THE LOCATIONS, SIZE, 0 16 o
PROPERTY OF ADJACENT HOME OWNERS REGARDLESS OF ahin ' WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE SUPPL] S TIGHTENED MATERIAL, DESIGN AND QUANTITY INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND R
12. ALL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE CODE SHALL BE ADHERED METHOD OR CALSE. PROVIDE HAY BALES.TO RETAIN DIRT AND SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH AN H DOOR SCHEDULE. DEFLECTION LIMITS: E¥o-
TO AS IF THEY WERE CALLED FOR, OR SHOWN, ON THE DRAWINGS. 37. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION WATER RUN OFF AT INTERSECTION AND ROAD 2. LUMBER AND TIMBER REFERENCES STANDARD RS 10-8 AGAINST STEEL WASHERS OR PLATES. JOISTS HANGERS AND : o .
THIS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO MEAN THAT ANY ENERGY, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURAL AND CIVIL ' b. PLYWOOD. REFERENCE STANDARD RS 10-9 CONNECTORS AND HARDWARE MUST BE INSTALLED IN WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE PROPERLY FLASHED AT HEADS AND RAFTERS WITH NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED: L /180 ® g T > < _
REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH ON THE DRAWINGS MAY BE MODIFIED CODES WHICH ARE ENFCRCEABLE AT THE TIME OF PERMIT 78 CONTRAGTOR TO COGRDINATE WITH LOGAL OFFICIALS A5T0 ‘ ' ACCORDANCE WITH N.Y.S8 CODE REQUIREMENTS. PROPERLY SEALED AND WEATHER-STRIPPED. FLOORS: L/ 360 > & :; Z 1
BECAUSE THEY ARE MORE STRINGENT THAN THE CODE ISSUANCE. iT IS ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS FAMILIAR : o b
REQUIREMENTS OR BECAUSE THEY ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND INSPECTION SCHEDULES LOCATION AND SIZE OF CONTRACTOR SIGNAGE ALLOWED ON THE 6.2 ROUGH CARPENTRY 34.BEAMS WITH FLITCH PLATES TO RECEIVE PLATE LENGTH AND WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE AT LEAST 4" FROM THE ROOM Sa . §
SUBJECT PROPERTY WIDTH OF WOOD BEAMS HOLDING FLITCH IN PLACE, THICKNESS AS CORNERS TO ALLOW FOR MOLDINGS AND TRIM HAZMAT REMOVAL: Ww>cg b
REQUIRED BY-CODE. OF THE MUNICIPALITY HAVING JURISDICTION. ' NOTED ON DRAWINGS. BOLT FLITCH WITH 3/4" BOLTS AT 2'-0" 0.C : w o
38 L WORK O, THE RESID CODE OF NEW a. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY TO THE LATEST STAGGERED WITH TWO BOLTS AT EACH END ~ 8.1 WOOD DOORS THE SCOPE OF SERVICES DESCRIBED HEREIN DO NOT INCLUDE ANY £ E L0~ ¥
1% YBRK gTAT%“ﬁ;EEST“EDE?gLO T:E NE\?\, Y%'\;TQ%TATE ENERGY 38. LATEST SET OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE KEPT AT THE 79. PROVIDE TEMPORARY BOARD AND POST OR OTHER ALTERNATIVES EDITION OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION ' SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE IDENTIFICATION, REMOVAL ABATEMENT - wan@ |
( ) JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES. G.C. SHALL SUBMIT A WORK SCHEDULE TO FOR CONSPICUQUS PERMIT VIEWING BY LOCAL OFFICIALS AND MANUAL OR REMEDIATION OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS INCLUDING BUT o h oo .
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE (OR THE PRESCRIPTIVE _ 1. PREPARE ALL DOORS TO RECEIVE ALL HARDWARE AS SUPPLIED BY - a2 . H
OWNER PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY MAILBOX. CONSULT WITH TOWN CODE ENFORCER WOOD PARTITIONS NOT LIMITED TO ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS OR LEAD WHICH GcwE-= [
REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE N1102.1), THE FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK FOR EXACT LOCATION AND DIMENSION. b. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE TREATED DOUGLAS FIR WITH AN OWNER (INSTALLED BY G.C)) MAY BE LOCATED OR CONTAINED AT THE PROJECT SITE. SUCH W oo [
STATE, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE,N.F.P.A., O.S.H.A AND THE ' SERVICES, IF REQUIRED, MUST BE PROVIDED BY A
ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS OF 1450 P.S.1. AND SHALL BE FREE OF : . MU o} QUALIFIED <@CTOTIHr I

f
]

Low

OF UTILITIES AND DETERMINE OPTIMAL ROUTING AND SUPPORT OF WALLS, E.T.C. SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED STONE CONCRETE, 3000 INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY i T
NEW AND EXISTING PIPES, DUCTS, CONDUITS. 41. EXISTING MATERIALS, WHICH ARE TO REMOVED AND ARE NOT P.S.IAT 28 DAYS. MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/4". PROJECT, PROVIDE BRIDGING AT 8-0" MAXIMUM OR AS OTHERWISE COMPLETE WORK 4. CARE MUST BE TAKEN WITH THE STORAGE, HANDLING AND 3-2 (2) 2x&
’ ‘ REQUIRED TO BE RELOCATED OR RETAINED BY THE OWNER SHALL INDICATED. ' INSTALLATION OF THE DOORS SO THAT NO DAMAGE OR SURFACE 4'-@" (2) 2x&"
16. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DELIVERY ON BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE G.C. AND REMOVED FROM 3. ALL BEAM POCKETS, SLEEVES AND / OR OTHER OPENINGS TO BE MARKS OCCUR. DAMAGED DOORS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED AND 5'-@" (2) 2%l
SCHEDULE AND COORDINATION WITH THE OWNER IN REGARD TO PREMISES COORDINATED AND SET BEFORE POURING CONCRETE. b. ALL MILLWORK TO BE PAINTED SHALL BE CLEAR PREMIUM GRADE, MUST BE REPLACED. &= (2) 2%|2" Consultants:

| D.O.B. approvals and stampe:

RECEIPT OR INSPECTION OF MATERIALS. 45. CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH AS-BUILT AND ELECTRICAL ROUTES,
& SEGLENEES SPECIFIED AND ANY STRUCTURAL CONDITION(S) IF DIFFERENT THAN 13. NEW FOOTINGS TO NEW CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE STEPPED 6. ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 OR BETTER 6. ALL INTERIOR WINDOW TRIM AND DOOR TRIM SHALL BE BY OWNER. END. ;
21 'gﬁBLsig#TEUDT:,%N.%;iF;g:g"\fégﬂE&iﬁ.ss?_l AE’L g‘: REVIEWED AND SPECIFIED. ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE WITH ARCHITECT TO (MAXIMUM 1 FOOT VERTICAL TO 2 FEET HORIZONTAL) OR SLOPED HEM-FIR Fb=1040 P.S.I § E=1,200,000 P.S.| UNLESS OTHERWISE
-BUILT DRAWINGS FOR AN ADDITIONAL SUM. AT NO MORE THAN A 30 DEGREE ANGLE. TOPS OF ALL NEW INDICATED. .
APPROVED/REJECTED BY THE OWNER. PREPARE AS-BUIL s FOOTINGS SHALL BE LEVEL. PROVIDE UNDERPINNING WHERE OLD 7.2 GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS 2. ALL EXISTING WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE VERIFIED AS
22 AFTER DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS ARE COMPLETED, THE G.C. IS AND NEW FOOTINGS MEET. 7. ALL MICROLAM LUMBER IS TO BE MANUFACTURED BY GEORGIA ADEQUATE FOR THE NEW LOAD CONDITIONS.
: , C. 46. ALL NEW AND EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN AND TO BE AS S CIFIC ENGINEERED LUMBER OR APPROVED EGLIAL. 1 AL HEW OB SeALL RECEIVE £ ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND 2 x4

Projeot Looation:

FIALLOS RESIDENCE

172 INDEPENDENCE AVE.,
§ FREEPORT, NY 11520

Scope of Work:
| PROPOSED DETACHED

28.THIS CONTRACT SHALL INCLUDE, EXCEPT AS HERINAFTER FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SAID CODES, LAWS, RULES AND AND EXTERIOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" APA RATED EXTERIOR APPROVED EQUAL. D. PROVIDE INSECT SCREENS FOR ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS. | CONCRETE BLOCK AND
APPLIANCES FOR THE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ALL AS SLABS AFTER PIPING IS INSTALLED. TYPICAL AND @ 6" AT EDGES. STAGGER PLYWOOD JOINTS :
WORK REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AS PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS. 7. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY STRAP HANGERS, END CAPS, INSIDE AND E. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY G.C. PRIOR TO : a
51. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO BIND EVERY SUBCONTRACTOR AND 22 BACKFILLING AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT BE DONE FRAMING, PURCHASE, OR FABRICATION. :
SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS, THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND BID OUTSIDE CORNERS, DOWNSPOUTS CLIPS AND MISCELLANEQUS Drawing Titie: 1
. EVERY SUBCONTRACTOR AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF UNTIL CONCRETE HAS ATTAINED SUFFICIENT STRENGTH AND 18.NO HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED OR NOTCHES CUT INTO FRAMING i :
DOSUIMENTS. THiS INGLUDES THE CEORBINATON AT THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS FAR AS APPLICABLE TO THE WALLS ARE PROPERLY SHORED OR BRAGED MEMBERS UNLESS ADEQUATE REINFORCEMENT IS PROVIDED AT FISGES A NEEDED TO PROPERLY.COMPLETEWORKIN THE SAME GENERAL NOTES AND
COOPERATION WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS OF THE : FINISH AS THE GUTTER. F. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL HAVE REMOVABLE WINDOW

05.31.2024 | AM |AM | 02

32. NOT IN USE \ BOTTOM PLATE TO THE UPPER TOP PLATE, WITH ALL PANEL EDGES )
INSULATED ACCESS PANEL 29 PRE-QUALIFIED MIXES: CONCRETE SHALL BE PRODUCED FROM OVER FRAMING. AFTER DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STONE AND 5. PROVIDE WHITE VINYL SGFFIT PANELS AS INDICATED ON THE EXTERIOR ALUMINUM WHITE.  scuo ot | oF

33. CONTRACTOR WILL INDEMNIFY AND HOLD, THE ARCHITECT AND HIS 55 ALL WORK: SHETHERSHOWH O PLIED. UNLESS SPECIFIGALLY i’é&#gg m:’ Eg;éggiﬁg “ég'sﬁ’_'ﬁ:gﬁfﬁai% g’,ﬁ g?SZL?GUTiLY SIDING G.C. TO REPLACE ALL DAMAGED OR DECAYED SHEATHING. DRAWINGS. PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 4" O.C. | As Noted | 2405 03

AGENTS HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR ' : ’ 23 RAFTERS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON LOAD BEARING WALLS AND PERFORATED PANELS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO 14. SUPPLY ALL OPERABLE UNITS WITH STANDARD FLAT FIBERGLASS Locimemo —

| G-100.0




w
NAILING SCHEDULE (EXPOSURE 'B2'") QE
2= ||
NUMBER COF NUMBER OF , L. f
- = !
- ElE
N = o o F mRoA M N & iz 1
I
RAFTER TO TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 3 - 8d 3 - l@o PER RAFTER ol 828 |
—————————— S | Blaoj
CEILING JOIST TC TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 3 - 2d 3 - l@d PER JOIST g go o
0 OO0
N s N CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTER (FACE-NAILED) ) >|9gg
ALTERNATE —= - (HEEL JOINT) RAFTER SLOPE: 3:12 22 - leo 22 - 409 AL
COLLARTIE ~ 412 17 - led 17 - 42d =l ol o
5.12 < - led 4 - 42d EACK LAP 'g ouu
( N 1’ 712 i? - 1]@0. 2 - 4@d‘ © g 2=
| ), 212 AND GREATER e - led & - £0o » | 200
RIDGE PLATFORM FRAMING ONLY. CEILING JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITION (FACE-NALED) | |5 B
| RAFTER SLOPE:  3:12 22 - led 22 - 4@d ®| Qu
Z’ 4:12 7 - led 1 - 400 R INE
512 4 - led 4 - 42d EACH LAP £ |59
112 2 - led @ - 42d & [975
) 2.2 AND GREATER g - led & - 40d HEEE ‘
N {_ 3\ COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER (FACE-NAILED) | _ - q
RAFTER SLOPE: 3:12 1 - l@2d 1 - 12d e o
TN { _ﬂ , 4.12 & - lgd & - I2d cER TIE gg Oz
ATTIC SPACE. _ | | 51 2 - ige 2 g ‘ FSEESE g;
r . - | . / &:12 AND GREATER 4 - oo 4 - ld E@zgﬁ Z ?
\f \ il t
- & | N X | BLOCKING TO RAFTER (TOE-NAILED) 2 - ad 2 - lod EACH END Ebggmgggg T
w o
SPLICING OF TOP PLATE RIM BOARD TO RAFTER (END-NAILED) 2 - lod 5 - leo EACH END 5 250 aggﬁ'
pock anss : SRR
ACK @ 40" 0.C. : %, I T T TOP PLATE SPLICE LENGTH I~ A~ L L =R oA 1 N = g g - gs % E ? § EE
! t]a I - il o Y i
o -] \ _ = il
| < J 2. SEE FASTENING I I TORP PLATE TC TOP PLATE (FACE-NAILED) 2 -led] 2 - led ! PER FOOT 2 2 Eg% E o @ g % =
SECOND FLOOR. = ; SCHEDULE A FOR NAILING - 18&2 % CE&SEE LN
M ¥ 1 % 7 INEA. ZONE, TORP PLATES AT INTERSECTIONS (FACE-NAILED) 4 - led 5 - led JOINTS -EACH SIDE : . i
2 i i | = § INTERIOR ZONE ? STUD TO TUD (FACE-NAILED) 2 -leo 2 - lod 24" OC. o6 aN
| LA T _ B N
i X -
bl OCKMZBAYS\:\/ \ /%/ HEADER TO HEADER (EACE-NAILED) 6 ed 6" OC ALONG EDGES | | =
\CE () 4.0 NE 5 - . SE— 'S o
BACK @ 40" O.C. - \ m PERIMETER ZO /’?’/ TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE TC STUD (END-NAILED) 2 - led 2 - 42d PER STUC i% :,) ; a
\ _ a . om
TN , @ —— GABLE ALL el BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOCR JOIST, BANDJCIST, 5 12 12 S0 “wy
FIRST FLOOR. . ALTERNATE (EDGE ZONE), ENJO'ST OR BLOCKING (FACE -NAILED) 6o 2 - led FER FOOT - I >6o
L ‘.:‘4, . ) [ ] : e i o —
an S CONFIGURATION. e T | TARLATID ScsLENOTIS ASOE TP FLO O R FRAMING | SEsae |
' f _ R3012.1.1. DESIGN CRITERIA: COSTRUCTION IN REGIONS WHERE THE BASIC  NAILS PER FT. FOR SHORTER SPLICE LENGTHS, THE - | ! = =
LJ i I% o : \W[ND SPEEDS FROI\,] FIGURE R30]‘2 ( 4 ) EQUAL OR EXCEED 110 MILES PER ;:iitg lﬁgié&é%izilgﬁ{bRiS&ChD IN ORDER TO J0|5 TO 5“—1—, TOP P.‘—ATE OQ GIEDEE (TOE'NA”_ED) 4 —gd 4 = I@d PER JOIST . t 8 w QE) m ;
) o n 7 PROVIDE EQUIVALENT NUMBER OF NAILS. ‘}‘
mocm;mmy : OUR (1771 Km/h) SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE SRR ‘ | BRIDGING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2 - 8d 2 - l2d EACH END <roIr §
BACK @ 40" 0.C. Lon— ‘ \ / \ Rien iozil;%ﬁtrg ggjg[&fFL(%oTHASSUMtAsummm rr—rp—
j \ PLANS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN FOREST BLOCKING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2 -8d 2 - l2d EACH END @
AND PAPER ASSOCIATION ( AF / PA ) - WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION - TABULATED SPLICE LENGTHS ARE BASED ON 8 FT. —
BLOCKING @ ENDWALL. MANUAL FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS ( WFCM ) OR et e BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE (TOZ-NALED) > - les 4-lea | EACHBLOCK 3
' MULTIPLIED BY H/8.
Ve DETAILS " SIMPSON " TABLER3017 MATERIAL JOIST ON LEDGER TO BEAM (TOE-NAILED) 3 - ed 3 - oo PER JOIST
L LTPA | STRUCTURAL MEMBER | A TOP PLATE SPLICE REQUIREMENTS BAND JOIST TO JOIST (END-NAILED) 3 - led 4 - 6o PER JOIST . .
NAILING AND STRAPING (OR EQUAL). RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER THAN 3 /12 WITH L/ 180 FOR WIND EXPOSURES B & C oo
* TYPICAL SECTION * NO FINISHED CEILING ATTACHED TO RAFTERS : ONE STORY SLAB ON GRADE BAND JOIST TO SILL OR TOR PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 2 - led 2 - leo PER FOOT
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO STUD CONNECTION |
(ONLY APPLICIABLE FOR TWO STORY CONFIGURATIONS ). INTERIOR WALLS & PARTITIONS H/ 180 BUILDING MIN. SPLICE = o oo = S o E A T o N
** ALL STRAPPING TO BE 1 1/4" X 20 GAUGE STL. ** : : ‘ DIMENSION LENGTH
" SIMPSON " EQUIVALENT - CS20 ( COILED STRAP) FOR STRAP - 3 8 COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP FLOORS AND PLASTERED CEILINGS | L /360 STRUCTURAL =ANELS: PANEL | INTERMEDIATE
Q : - FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFOR ABOVE - 1 @ C OF EA. PLATE TO ) i 12'- 0" 2'-0" EDGES | SUPPORTS
PLATFORM BELOW - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 48" O.C. ' ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ; L7240 16'- 0" 3-0" INTERIOR ZONE B 2q 2d 4 &
AT RAFTER TO RIDGE CONNECTION. — : . | , 20'-0" 40"
AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE ( S ) CONNECTION. EXTERIOR WALLS WIIH PLASTER OR STUCCO FINISH | L/360 270" -0 PERIMETER EDGE ZONE® &d l2d 40 4
FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP — | 28" - 0" 5.0 E— ‘
FOR NOTED COLLAR / CLG. TIE - 3 10d COMMON NAILS @ EA. FOR STRAP - 3 8d COMMON NAILS @ EA. END OF STRAP EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS 2 WITH BRITTLE FINISHES L./240 370" 60" GABLE ENDWALL RAKE WTH LOOKOUT BLOCK &d \2d 4 40
FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM . , 36'- (" 7" : g
, . EXTERIOR WALLS - WIND LOADS a WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/120 =0 -0 [T Y ———
AT RAFTER TO TOP PLATE TO STUD CONNECTION. PLATFORM BELOW - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 48" O.C. 40'-0 8-0 < BE 1 L N = = HE oA T o NS soprov e ;
NOTE: L - SPAN LENGTH. H - SPAN HEIGHT 50-0" 0-0" . :
. . AT STUD TO FLOOR ASSEMBLY TO SILL PLATE (S) CONNECTION a=THE WIND LOAD SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE TAKEN AS 0.7 TIMES THE 60' - 0" 12'-0" GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS 2d COCLERS| 1" EDGE / 12" FIELD :
FOR STRAL - 3 BACOMMONHAILS @ EA. END OFSTRAE SLAB ON GRADE APPLICATION. COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE 070" 40" = !
FORTOENATLING = . 3 8d COMMON NAILS. DETERMINING DEFLECTION LIMITS HEREIN. 300" 60" | — i
FORCJ.TORR.- 11 164 COMMON NAILS ( FOR 5 PITCH ) FOR STRAP - 3 84 COMMON NALLS @ EA.END OF STRAP N A L L S o E A T NS
9 16d COMMON NAILS ( FOR 8 PITCH ) FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM BELOW - 1 16d COMMON NAILS ‘ '
‘ ' 3 - ! S @ 48" 0.C " ' STRUCTURAL PANELS/HARDBOARD FPANEL | INTERMEDIATE !
FOR C OF EA. PLATE TO PLATFORM ABOVE - 1 16d COMMON NAILS @ 48" O.C.  gysn gy ¢ EANEL | NTERMED|
| INTERIOR ZONE @ &d @0 AL &"
| 4' EDGE ZONE @ gd 2o & o
FIBERBOARD PANELS: , )
e ed?2 - 3" EDGE / &" FIZLT
25/32" &d> - . 3" EDGE / &" FIELD
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS |5d COOLERS 7" EDGE / 1@" FIELD
i Project Location:
PARTICLE BOARD FPANELS gd ad SEE MANUFACTURER | HFIALLOS RESIDENCE
172 INDEPENDENCE AVE.,
F L o o = S HBE A T H | N & | FREEPORT, NY 11520
STRUCTIRAL PANELS: Soope of Work
" OR LESS gd 12d e" EDGE /12" FIELD PROPOSED DETACHED 1
GREATER THAN | @2d F-te &' EDGE / &" FIELD | B GONCRETE BLOCK AND ¢
FRAME 2-CAR GARAGE
NAILING NOTES
1. NAILING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON WALL SHEATHING NAILED 6" ON CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE IF WALL SHEATHING IS NAILED 3" ON CENTER AT THE Drawing Title
PANEL EDGE TO OBTAIN HIGHER SHEAR CAPACITIES, NAILING REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DOUBLED, OR ALTERNATE NAILING SCHEDULES AND

CONNECTORS, SUCH AS SHEAR PLATES, SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH.

2. WHEN WALL SHEATHING IS CONTINUOUS OVER CONNECTED MEMBERS, THE TABULATED NUMBER OF NAILS SHAL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TQO 1 - 16d
PER FOOT.

. CORROSION RESISTANT 11 GAGE ROOFING NAILS AND 16 GAGE STAPLES ARE PERMITTED; CHECK IBC FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
4. ALL QUANTITIES ARE BASED ON 16" OC SPACING FOR RAFTERS, JOISTS AND STUDS.

5. FOR ROOF SHEATHING WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE PERIMETER EDGE OF THE ROOF, INCLUDING 4 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF THE ROOF PEAK, THE 4 FOOT
PERIMETER EDGE ZONE ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE USED.

6. FOR WALL SHEATHING WITHIN 4 FEET OF THE CORNERS, THE 4 FOOT EDGE ZONES ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE USED.
THE SIZE AND NUMBER OF NAILS FOR CONNECTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 10-4 C26-10006.0 OF THE NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE.

DETAILS

CLIMATIC ¢ CECSRAFHIC DESIEN CRITERIA: NY, NASSAU COUNTY ‘
GROUND SEISMIC SUBJECT TO UINTER |ICE SHEILD AlR
SNOU SPEED| & UND-BORNE| DESIGN [— et _ PATIAGE BT DEsiaN [UNPERLAY- | FLOOD |=reeziNg -
WIND SPEED| SPECIAL UEATHER-[FROST LINE] - MENT  |HAZARDS =
LoAD (MPH) WIND REGION PEBRIS IONE|CATEGORTY ING DEFPTH TERMITE DECAY TEMP. | REQUIRED INDEX
20 PSE Re NO | YES 5 SZVERE | 3-@" |MoD.To|sLiGHT To | 13° YES 1-25-18 | 4% Pags |1
HEAVT |MODERATE - Ho05.312024 |AM | AM | 02
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FIALLOS RESIDENCE

172 INDEPENDENCE AVE.,
FREEPORT, NY 11520

SECTION: 55 BLOCK:361

ZONE:RES-A

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SCOPE OF WORK

LOTS:851,852

PROPOSED DETACHED CONCRETE
BLOCK AND FRAME 2-CAR GARAGE

LIST OF DRAWINGS

A-1
A-2

A_
A_
A_

&) I~ )

ZONING ANALYSIS

ADDRESS: 172 INDEPENDENCE AVE. FREEPORT, 11520

PROPOSED SITE PLAN AND ZONING
PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
FLOOR PLANS LEGEND AND NOTES
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

JAN 06 2025

MUNICIPALITY: VILLAGE OF FREEFORT

ZONE: RES A

EXISTING GARAGE
DEMOLISHED UNDER
SEPARATE
APPLICATION

50.00"  cHAIN LINK FENCE

l-I:-l-l-I-l-_l‘-l-]-:l-l-tll-_-!__-i-lm-l-l_!]-!!;-_{-q

REAR YARD ©

T

SCOPE OF WORK: |

PROPOSED
DETACHED
CONCRETE BLOCK

AND FRAME 2-CAR

GARAGE
TOTAL 422 SF.

COLUMBUS AVE

SECTION: 55 BLOCK: 361 LOT: 85I, 852
ITEM REQ./PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED CHANGE COMPLIANCE | CODE REF.
LOT AREA 5000 SF. MIN. 6250 SF. NO CHANGE N/A N/A CH. 210-40
LOT WIDTH 50 FT. MIN. 50 FT. NO CHANGE N/A N/A CH. 210-40
BUILDING COVERAGE 30% N/A NO CHANGE N/A N/A TBL. 210-4l
GARAGE FLOOR AREA | 500 S.F. MAX. 207 5F 400 SF. +d3 SF. YES CH. 210-4l
GARAGE COVERAGE (O%= 625 SF. MAX 207 SF 400 SF. +d3 SF. YES CH. 210-4
ACCRY. SIDE YARD 5.0 FT. MIN, N/A 50 FT +5.0 FT YES CH. 210-43 ABHC(3)
ACCRY. REAR YARD 5.0 FT. MIN. N/A 5.0 FT. +5.0 FT. YES CH. 210-43 ¢ (2)
ACCRY. HEIGHT (>6:12) | 20 FT. MAX N/A 45 FT. +45 FT. YES CH. 210-349 A.

EXISTNG CHANLNK FEnce 125.00°
SECONDARY FRONT YARD "

EXISTING CONCRETE
PATIO TO REMAIN

7

ik
-

Y.

Y

SIDE YARD

1325 o
o]

27.75'

M 12.9’

EXISTING
23 STORY &
STUCCO

18.9'

28.8'

PRIMARY FRONT YARD

20,0’ 5.0°

125.00'

mmmmmunlnsmm-ulmumlmnlm—mﬂm

CHAN LINK FENCE
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PROPOSED GARAGE
CONSTRUCTION PLAN

SCALE : V4" = 1-0"
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
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CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

$a

PROP. 8'Xle" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL W/
S REBAR @ 16" OC. FILLED SOLID W/

CONC. ALL THE WAY DOUWN TO FOUNDATION

WALL. FOUNDATION AND FOOTING BELOW
AS PER CONSTR. NOTE #3

PROP. 2'-8"x6'-8" DOOR AND FRAME,
SELECTED BY ONNER

PROP. 2'-0"x4'-0" WINDOW AND FRAME,
SELECTED BY ONWNER

PROP. CEILING HEIGHT

PROP. LIGHT SWITCH
(a = CIRCUIT*
(TM = TIMER)

PROP. 4'-2" FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FIXTURE TB.D. BY OANER

PROP. DUPLEX OUTLET 18" AF.F.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PROP. EXTERIOR FLOOD -LIGHT FIXTURE W/
TIMER, MOTION DETECTOR, AND GLARE SHIELD.
ALL LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED FROM
NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES TO AVOID LIGHT
POLLUTION

GC. TO SELECT ALL FRAMES, DOORS AND WINDOWS,
AND CONFIRM ROUGH OPENINGS WITH SIZES PRIOR
TO ORDERING.

AN
A

PROPOSED 4" PC. 8LAB W/ &-6-4X4 UF
THROUGHOUT GARAGE FLOOR

BEx3 112 x B/16 (3 172 ©0.8. 1) ST. LINTEL ABOVE
ALL GARAGE DOORS. SEE LINTEL DETAIL ON
THIS PAGE AND NOTES BELOW:

LINTEL SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ONE (1) LINTEL ANGLE FOR
EACH 4" OR 6" OF MASONRY FOR THE FOLLOWING OPENING
SIZES PER THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

ALL LINTEL ANGLES TO HAVE 6" MINIMUM BEARING

MASONRY LINTEL ANGLE SIZE (IN.) LINTEL ANGLE SIZE
OPENING (4" & 8" WALLS) (6" WALLS)
UPTO6-6" 4x31/2x5/16(31/20.8.1) 5x5x5/16
UPTO8-0" 5x31/2x5/16(31/20.8.1) 5x5x5/16
UPTO12-0" 5x31/2x5/16(31/20.8.1) 6x6x5/16

A\

/A
A\

@" WIDE CONC. CONTINUOUSLY FPOURED
FOUNDATION WALL W/ *4 REBAR @ 12" EW. W/
12"'%x22" FOOTING

PROP. (2) 8'-@"x1'-2" OVERHEAD GARAGE
DOORS TO BE SELECTED BY OUWNER

PROP. PULL DOWN STAIR TO ATTIC ABOVE

JAN © 6 2025
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PROPOSED ASPHALT SHINGLE
ROOF AND WOOD FRAMING TYP.
AS PER PLANS W/ EAVES
- 8EE MATERIAL LEGEND

PROPOSED WOOD FRAME
ABOVE CONCRETE BLOCK
WALL, 8TUCCO FINISH - SEE

TYP. GUTTER AND LEADER

PROPOSED FLOOD LIGHT
- SEE MATERIAL LEGEND
PROP. (2) &'-2"x1'-0" -

OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS |
- SEE MATERIAL LEGEND

PROPOSED FOUNDATION
WALL AND FOOTING AS PER
CONSTRUCTION PLAN

.., FRONT
ELEVATION

30" |

[
T.0. FTG. SCA‘.E F 1/4ll - 1!_0"

. l4-5" : : _ : o
RIDGE e

PROPOSED ASPHALT —f== = = —

SHINGLE ROOF AND T =

WOOD FRAMING TYP. AS | s _— =

PER PLANS W/ EAVES  |— S [

- 8EE MATERIAL LEGEND — — =or—

al_oll

CH AFFE
PROPOSED WALL LIGHT ——r-]=
SEE MATERIAL LEGEND & 17"

PROPOSED DOOR AND
WINDOW - SEE MATERIAL
LEGEND

PROPOSED
FOUNDATION WALL AND
FOOTING AS PER

CONSTRUCTION PLAN

| PROPOSED WOOD FRAME ABOVE I _
| CONCRETE BLOCK WALL, sTUCco 5= | RIGHT-SIDE
o [ FINISH - SEE MATERIAL LEGEND | ELEVATION
= ! 8 B B |
'I — A S—
TO. FT6 L | SCALE : V;" = 1°-0"

MATERIAL LEGEND

GARAGE DOOR:

MFG.: CLOPAY

LINE: CLASSIC STEEL SHORT PANEL
&'xT' INSULATED &5 R-VALUE
w/© WINDOW

COLOR: WHITE

@ ASPHALT ROOFING
MFG.: GAF
LINE: TIMBERLINE HDZ LAMINATED
HiGH DEFINITION SINGLE
COLOR: PEWTER GRAY

SIDE WINDO
@ MFG:  AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN

LINE: 12 PRO SERIES DOUBLE HUNG
W/ LOW-E
SIZE: 24"x48"

COLOR: WHITE

@MB

MFG.: JELD-WEN
LINE: 32"%eR" & PANEL
MAT.: FIBERGLASS

COLOR: WHITE

EXTERIOR SIDE DOOR LIGHT

@ MFG:  PIA RICCO
LINE:  WALL LANTERN SCONE
COLOR: MATTE BLACK

XTERI G OCOR LI
@ MFG.: PROBRITE
LINE: 420 WATT EQUIVALENT 122

DEGREE MOTION ACTIVATED

OUTDOOR INTEGRATED LED

FLOOD AND $POT LIGHT 402K
COLOR: BLACK

MFG.: SENERGT

@ EXTERIOR STUCCO
COLOR: ULTRA WHITE - LRV 84

NI A Fo Ty
A 1 X
JAN 06 282
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o —_L4I‘ I
RIDGE

ELEVATION

1
il SCALE : ¥," = 1-0"

&'-o"
CH AFF
LEFT-SIDE
2o g ELEVATION
TO. FT6.

SCALE : ¥," = 1"-0"

MATERIAL LEGEND

0,

©

A OOR:
MFG.: CLOPAYT
LINE: CcLAS8IC STEEL SHORT PANEL
&'xT INSULATED &5 R-VALUE
wo WINDOW

COLOR: WHITE

ASPHALT ROCFING

MFG.: GAF

LINE: TIMBERLINE HDZ LAMINATED
HIGH DEFINITION SINGLE

COLOR: PEWTER GRAT

&l WINDO

MFG.: AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN

LINE: 12 PRO SERIES DOUBLE HUNG
W/ LOW-E

SIZE: 24"x48"

COLOR: WHITE

SIDE DOOR

MFG.: JELD-WEN

LINE: 32"%XeR" & PANEL

MAT.: FIBERGLASS

COLOR: WHITE

EXTERIOR SIDE DOCOR LIGHT

MFG: PlA RICCO

LINE: WALL LANTERN SCONE
COLOR: MATTE BLACK

EXTERIOR GARAGE DOOR LIGHT
MFG.: PROBRITE
LINE: 4o WATT EQUIVALENT 122

DEGREE MOTION ACTIVATED

OUTDOOR INTEGRATED LED

FLOOD AND SPOT LIGHT 402K
COLOR: BLACK

EXTERIOR STUCCO
MFG.: SENERGT
COLOR: ULTRA WHITE - LRY 84
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